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Date Prepared: November 30, 1994

Lead A MC Number: A MC 332010
Ending A MC Number: A MC 332011

CASE CLAIM INDEX

SERIAL NUMBER CLOSURE DECISION DATE CLAIM NAME
A MC 332010 | Apache #1A
A MC 332011 Apache #2A
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United States Department of the Interior AR I3/

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT DBV 7 A
Arizona State Office
IR RS
222 North Central Avenue j O i)
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2203 JLS L3 v

In reply refer to:
3800 (952) MJY
December 11, 1997

Mr. W. Scott Donaldson
Attorney-at-Law
5050 North 19th Avenue, Suite 409

Phoenix, Arizona 85015 @@E@y

Dear Mr. Donaldson:

Sincerely,

Mary Jo Yoas
Supervisor, Lands and Minerals Operations

Enclosure

"NTERED IN COMPUTER

1/30/1% /1A |



W. Scott Donaldson
Attorney-at-Law

‘,;

5050 North 19th Avenue, Suite 409 Telephone: (602) 242-9762
Phoenix, Arizona 85015-3209 Facsimile: (602) 242-0994
E-Mail: scottdon@primenet.com

October 30, 1997

foiant
- =
Ms. Denise P. Meridith @@ P :; = '5 =
Director, Arizona State Office Y - :Q w
Bureau of Land Management o 2.
222 North Central Avenue < m ==
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 = o
Re: Notice of Transfer of Interest

Ms. Meridith;

This letter and attachments constitute a Notice of Transfer of Interest submitted pursuant
to 43 C.F.R. §3833.3. Attached hereto and incorporated herein is a copy of the deed in this

matter which contains both the Bureau of Land Management serial numbers and Pinal County
recording data of the pertinent unpatented mining claims.

The name and mailing address of the company to whom complete interest in the mining
claims has been transferred is as follows:

Omya Arizona, Inc.
P.O. Box 825

Lucerne Valley, California 92356

Please telephone or write if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

o
.

W. Scott Donaldson

WSD/ljr
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MINING DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WHITE
METALS MINING COMPANY, an Arizona corporation, hereby conveys to OMYA ARIZONA,
INC,, a Delaware corporation, those certain unpatented mining claims situated in the Silver King
Mining District, Pinal County, Arizona, more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and
made a part hereof, together with all dips, spurs, angles and extralateral rights, and all locatable
minerals, mineral substances, metals, ores and ore bearing materials in, on or under the unpatented

mining claims conveyed hereby, subject only to the matters set forth in Exhibit A.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said unpatented mining claims unto Oyma, Arizona, Inc.,
its successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Deed has been executed effective as of the 19th day
of August, 1997, ' _

WHITE METALS MINING COMPANY,
an Arizona corporation

By

homas A. Clary, President
STATE OF ARIZONA )

. ) ss.
COUNTY OF \\ar(rpa. )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 19th day of August, 1997, by

Thomas A. Clary, the President of ‘White Metals Mining Company, an Arizona corporation, on
behalf of the corporation.

SHIRLEY A, CULMAINS . )
Noh:y“ Publlc - State of Adzona | MNEL /X\*N’-« A. PO
MARICOPA COUNTY

Wy Conm. Expros Ot 19,1920 Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Exempt under ARS 42-1614 A- 6

.

ENTERED IN COMPUIER

[30/75



EXHIBIT A

The following described unpatented lode and placer mining
claims situated in the Silver King Mining District, Pinal County,
Arizona, the Pinal County recording data éoncerning which claims
and the BLM Serial Numbers of which claims are as follows:

Docket Page

Name of Claim Fee Number A_MC Number

Lode Marble # 1 1254 141 229831
Amended 1996-033767

Lode Marble # 2 1254 143 229832
Amended 1996-033768

Lode Marble # 3 1254 145 229833
Amended 1996-033769

Lode Marble # 4 1254 147 229834
Amended 1996-033770

Lode Marble $# 5 1254 - 149 229835
Amended 1996-033771

Lode Marble # 6 1254 151 229836
Amended 1996-033772

Lode Marble # 7 1254 153 229837
Amended 1996-033773

Lode Marble # 8 1254 155 229838
Amended 1996-033774

Lode Marble # 9 1254 157 229839
Amended 1996-033775

Lode Marble #10 1254 159 229840
Amended 19596-033776

Lode Marble #11 1254 161 229841
Amended 1996-033777

Lode Marble #12 1254 163 229842
Amended 1996-033778

Lode Marble #13 1254 165 229843
Amended 1996-033779

Lode Marble #14 1254 167 229844
Amended 1996-033780

Lode Marble #15 1254 169 229845
Amended 1996-033781

Lode Marble #16 1254 171 229846
Amended 1996-033782

Lode Marble #17 1254 173 229847
Amended 1996-033783

Lode Marble #18 1254 175 229848
Amended 1996-033784



Docket Page

Name of Claim — Fee Numbexr A_MC Number

Lode Marble #19 1254 177 229849
Amended 1996-033785

Lode Marble #20 1254 179 22985
Amended 1996-033786 .

Lode Marble #21 1257 816 231216
Amended 1996-033787

Lode Marble #22 1257 818 231217
Amended 1996-033788

Lode Marble #23 1257 820 231218
Amended 1996-033789

Lode Marble #24 1257 822 231219
Amended 1996-033790

Lode Marble #25 1257 824 1231220 |
Amended 1996-033791 \

Lode Marble #26 1257 826 23122{)
Amended 1996-033792 —

‘!f"

P #1 1254 122 229851ﬁf -

P #2 1254 124 229852(/

P #3 1254 126 229853

P #4 1254 128 229854(

P #5 1254 130 229855

P #6 1254 132 229856

P #7 1254 134 229857\/":_

Subject To:
1. Existing roads, rights of way and easements including any

of the same of record in the office of the Pinal County Recorder or

evidenced by the records in the Arizona State office of the Bureau
of Land Management;

2. Conflicts, if any, with third party locations along and
across the perimeter boundary of the above described claims;

3. Paramount title of the United States, its permitees,
lessees and licensees.
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e
QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WHITE METALS MINING

COMPANY, an Arizona corporation, hereby assigns, releases and quitclaims to OMYA ARIZONA, INC,,

a Delaware corporation, all of White Metals Mining Company’s right, title and interest in and to those

certain unpatented lode mining claims situated in the Silver King Mining District, Pinal County,

Arizona,
all as more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Quitclaim Deed has been executed effective as of the 19th day of
August, 1997,

WHITE METALS MINING COMPANY

Thomas A Clary, President

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) ss.

COUNTY OF Tnacieppe. )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 19
A. Clary, the President of White Metals Mining Company,
corporation, )

th day of August, 1997 by Thomas
an Arizona corpora?gn, on behalf of the

A. Cu
T NVee' ey A.
) SHlRLEYA.DUD.'.An:: ' Un bu_\hr\a.u\_p\
15 JJ Nowry Publi - State of Adzong Notary Public

My Commission Expires: ¥ ARICOPA COUNTY

Comm, Expiros Oct, 19, 1024 *

Exempt under ARS § 42-1614 A-6

ENTERED IN COMPUTER
] - /%jﬂ/ff S A
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EXHIBIT A

The following-described unpatented lode mining claims located
in the Silver King Mining District,

names of which,

Pinal County, Arizona, the
the BLM Serial Numbers of which and the Pinal
County recording data concerning which claims are as follows:

Name of Claim Docket Page
Apache #1A 2059 220
Apache #2A 2059 218
Apache #1 1867 126
Apache #2 1867 129
Apache #6 1867 964
Apache #7 1867 967
Apache #8 1867 970
Apache #10 1867 973

BLM
A_MC Numbex

332010
332011
325641 ¢
325640 | ¥
1325635 |
325638 . 4
IEQ
,, 325634+

\
325639 ;°

/
M

-
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THIS QUITCLAIM DEED is made by and between THOMAS A. CLARY and ROBERTA E.
CLARY, husband and wife (hereinafter referred to as “GRANTORS"), and WHITE METALS MINING
COMPANY, an Arizona corporation (hereinafter referred to as “GRANTEE”).

GRANTORS, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) agd other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, release

and quitclaim to GRANTEE all of GRANTORS’ right, title and interest in and to those certain unpatented
lode mining claims situated in the Silver King Mining District, Pima County, Arizona, all as more

particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GRANTORS have executed this QUITCLAIM DEED this 2/ day

B A

of May, 1997.
e
/A
L2 FVFTE,
Thomas A. Clary

Wﬁ%

Roberta E. Clary

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) ss.
)
27 dayof Mg, \— 1997 by

COUNTY OF _PIMA
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this

Thomas A. Clary and Roberta E. Clary.
i, L it

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
OFFICIAL LEAL
EDITH L. SMITH
NOTARY PUBLIC-ARIZONA ‘ ~
FIMACOUNTY Exempt under ARS § 42-1614 A-6 -
, N
Xm
~N
258
Sm
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EXHIBIT A
Arizona, the

The following-described unpatented lode mining claims located
Pinal County,

in the Silver King Mining District,
the BLM Serial Numbers of which and the Pinal
County recording data concerning which claims are as follows:
BLM

names of which,
Name of Claim " Loc. Date Docket _ Page A_MC_Number
332010 -

Apache #1A 11-20-94 2059 220
Apache #2A - 11-20-94 2059 218 332011 -
Apache #1 11-14-92 1867 126 * ' 325641 .
Apache #2 11-17-92 1867 129 325640
Apache #6 11-17-92 1867 964 325635
Apache #7 11-17-92 1867 967 325638
Apache #8 11-17-92 1867 970 325634 -
Apache #10 11-17-92 1867 973 325639 -
]
X
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LAW OFFICES OF
LEO N. SMITH

CASAS ADOBES PROFESSIONAL PLAZA
6985 NORTH ORACLE ROAD
TUCSON, ARIZONA 85704

FAX (520) 797-9770 TELEPHONE (520) 797-0777

July 3, 1997

Arizona State Office
Bureau of Land Managemént
222 North Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2208

Re: Notice of Transfer of Interest

Dear State Office Personnel:

Please be advised of the following transfer of interest:

(1) Serial Numbers Assigned:

Claim Name BIM_Serial No.
Apache #8 A MC 325634
Apache #6 A MC 325635
Apache #7 A MC 325638
Apache #10 A MC 325639
Apache #2 A MC 325640
Apache #1 A MC 325641
Apache #1A A MC 332010
Apache #2A A MC 332011

(2) Name and Mailing Address of Transferee:

White Metals Mining Company o & -
P.O. Box 2513 S >
Globe, Arizona 85502 Py N Som,
e =iy x:m
toN S EmS
»Lo e
B = bt o
N> © mo M
co o x.,.'o
=M = m
-l N



Enclosed is a copy of the Quitclaim
transferring the claims to White Metal

(3) Transfer Document:
Deed dated May 27, 1997,
Mining Company.

Enclosed is this office's check in the amount of $40.00 as the

transfer fee.

Thank you for your assistance.
Ver Truly Yours ;

Leo N. Smlth

LNS:js
White Metals Mining Company (w/o encl.)

XC: i
Thomas A. Clary
White Metals Mining Company

P.0. Box 2513
Globe, AZ 85502

P 900 338 757

Certified Mail - Return Receipt Requested No

' g%a = Ly
e oy
T O~ X
Xm2 =
mz —_—
hdgo ==Y ;
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S8 2 3
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY Am& 335(039 PAGES: 2
Manuel Hernandez agent for Omya Inc. A ¢ &33010 i FEE NUMBER: 2018-066565
NERRAA R
NAME Manuel Hernandez agent for
Omya Inc.
ADDRESS 7225 Crystal Creek Rd
Iy Lucerne Valley
STATE, ZIP CODE CA, 92356 FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING AND/OR MILLSITE CLAIMS
LOCATED IN PINAL COUNTY ARIZONA
The undersigned does hereby certify and affirm:

1 Omya Inc._ has paid the annual maintenance fees to the BLM for the assessment year
ending at 12 noon on September 1, 2019 for each claim and/or millsite more particularly
described on Exhibit A.

2 The claim owners listed in #3 below have an Intent to Hold all of the claims and millsites
described on Exhibit A for calendar year 2019.

3. The names and addresses of the owner(s) of all of the claims described on Exhibit A are:
Omya Inc. 7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley. CA 92356

4. The BLM Serial Number(s) for each claim and millsite described on Exhibit A also
appear on Exhibit A.

5. This Notice of Intent has been executed to comply with the terms of the Consolidated

Appropriations Act of 2012, Public Law 112-74, 125 Stat. 1047, in respect of the payment of
maintenance fees and the performance of annual assessment work.

FOR: Omva Inc

I I
Manuel Hernandez, Agent ‘;?I é ?;
— ! ~J B
7)}/4;/4 ﬁgz,v erw// >« g :3"(.')‘
Signature j » ) a:’:!
2 5 3
Date %_ o:: __)
e ™
sevT NMuTIel P
PoR ApdL 295 o0
o I[a{ |\% Reom
DR
P2 4 120355
SF 1423297v]



NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS

Omya Inc. 7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356 (Claimant).

EXHIBIT A

Line CLAIM/SITE

No. | NUMBER NAME COUNTY RECORDER DATA TWP SEC

1 Lode Marble #1 _ [Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 141 Fee # 1996-033767 1S 17,18

2 Lode Marble #2 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 143 Fee # 1996-033768 1S 17,18

3 Lode Marble #3 _ [Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 145 Fee # 1996-033769 1S 17

4 Lode Marble #4 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 147 Fee # 1996-033770 18 17

5 Lode Marble #5 [Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 149 Fee # 1996-033771 IS 17

6 Lode Marble #6 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 151 Fee # 1996-033772 IS 17

7 Lode Marble #7 _ [Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 153 Fee # 1996-033773 1S 17

8 Lode Marble #8  |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 155 Fee # 1996-033774 IS 17

9 Lode Marble #9  [Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 157 Fee # 1996-033775 IS 17,8
10 Lode Marble #10 {Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033776 1S 17,8

11 Lode Marble #11 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 161 Fee # 1996-033777 1S 17

12 Lode Marble #12 {Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 163 Fee # 1996-033778 1S 17,8
13 Lode Marble #13 [Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 165 Fee # 1996-033779 1S 17,18
14 Lode Marble #14 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 167 Fee # 1996-033780 1S 17

15 Lode Marble #15 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 169 Fee # 1996-033781 1S 13/17,18
16 Lode Marble #16 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 171 Fee # 1996-033782 1S 17,18
17 Lode Marble #17 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 173 Fee # 1996-033783 1S | 13/18;19,
18 Lode Marble #18 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 175 Fee # 1996-033784 lﬁgf_ E ; 7,18,1-’9','
19 Lode Marble #19 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 177 Fee # 1996-033785 . ﬁlg_ ™ [1%.18,19.20
20 22 Lode Marble #20 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 179 Fee # 1996-033786 18 /18"
21 2312 Lode Marble #21 .[Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 816 Fee # 1996-033787 13 ‘-'4&-’;’!7 B
22 23121 Lode Marble #22 [Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033788 B 3'_':{-;17 *
23 231218 |Lode Marble #23 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033789 _ESe ""ir;l7

24 231219 |Lode Marble #24 {Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033790 S 17

25 231220 _ jLode Marble #25 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033791 ﬁ LD 17

26 231221 |Lode Marble #26 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033792 1S <1 17,20
27 229851 P#] Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 122 Fee # 1996-77793 1 1S 18

28 229852 |P#2 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 124 Fee # 1996-777932 1S 18

29 229853 [P #3 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 126 Fee # 1996-777933 1S 17

30 229854 IP#4 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 128 Fee # 1996-777934 1S 17

31 229855 [P #53 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 130 Fee # 1996-777935 1S 17

32 22 P #6 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 132 Fee # 1996-777936 1S 17

33 22 P #7 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 134 Fee # 1996-777937 15 17

34 325 Apache #1 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 126 1S 17,18,19,20
35 32 Apache #2 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 129 1S 24/19
36 325 Apache #6 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 964 1S 24

37 32 Apache #7 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 967 IS 24/19
38 32 Apache #8 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 970 1S 24

39 325 Apache #10 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 973 1S 24

40 332 Apache #1A Pinal Docket 2059 Pg. 220 1S 13,24/18,19
41 332 Apache #2A Pinal Docket 2059 Pg. 218 1S 13,24/18,19

1 of 1
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Omya Inc.
7225 Crystal Creek Rd
Lucerne Valley, CA 92356

August 7, 2018 Tel +1-760-248-5200

Arizona State Office
Bureau of Land Management
United States Department of the Interior

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

www.omya-na.com

Re: 2019 COPY OF RECORDED INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS

Ladies and/or Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the Notice of Intention to Hold Mining Claims/Sites recorded in the county in

which the claims are situated by Omya Inc., for the calendar year 2019. This filing is made on behalf of the
claim owners, Omya Inc.

A check in the amount of $410.00 is enclosed as payment of the $10.00 per claim BLM processing fee.
41 Claims X $10.00 per claim = $410.00

The mining claims are more particularly described on the enclosed Notice of Intention to Hold Mining

Claims/Sites. A self-addressed stamped envelope (SASE) is enclosed. Please date stamp this document and
return it to me.

Please call if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

» om 2
2 = =
Omya Inc. - 4 > W .
7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356 = § ol
(760) 248-5243 > o D0
P | B
James Rogers, agent o Jé
—— S e = o 5

Enclosures

Recorded Notice of Intention to Hold Mining Claims/Sites
Check in the Amount of $410.00
Self-addressed stamped envelope

Page 1 of 1



Receipt - Page1lof1

#

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management . Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 ' No: 4302558

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4418810
Date of Transaction: 11/08/2018

| CUSTOMER:

OMYA INC
7225 CRYSTAL CREEK RD
LUCERNE VALLEY,CA 92356-8646 US

LINE\ory| DESCRIPTION REMARKS Plllzl\;lcliz TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 .00 INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |[NOI

" |IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2018/41
~ [[CASES: AM(C229831/$410.00

-n/a- || 410.00

TOTAL: $410.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION |

1| AMOUNT:|410.00 IPOSTMARKED:|N/A |
| TYPE:|CHECK | RECEIVED:[[11/07/2018 |

|

| CHECK NO:223176

NAME;INORDEA BANK FINDLAND PLC
437 MADISON AVE
NEW YORK NY 10022 US

| REMARKS ]
ITHERE HAS BEEN A FEE INCREASE/PLEASE REVIEW ENCLOSED FLYER/THANK YOU l

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein. ol

BB (s eamad phis r&@@/bp+~ Lmﬁ.yalﬂl o) AL RAET
i & ot U3Y o3 |
This r~e@/i‘m’/ o frpwm (sz\,m" 5< w\owalmm“”dl&

A Y32

gLS_} — LHS ﬁ'om

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 11/8/2018



 additional fees. : SiEr e T S

United States Department of the Interior =~

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT B

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

Y Z7%-Sgn-Ssoo
NOTICE

L Mr P %
Addmonal Processma Fees Reqmred

The Arizona State Office, Bureau of Land Management, received your Affidavit of Labor or thioe
of Intent to Hold for the 2018 assessment year.

Due to a processing fee increase effective October 1, 2018, we did not rcccxved suff cnentlfces wnth
your document. Please mail in the amount shown below or call our public room atg 602-41 7-9200 to
pay with a credit card over the phone. We cannot process your documents until we rccexve the

Please include your Arlzona Mining Claun '
submitting the addm | fees and let us knoy




Mining
Claim
Serial
number

220851

219849

229830

231216

-~
“

(V5
—
[}
—

1

XINA0Hd

AW A
i

0/

!
‘

Vi

£ o 1< 330 8107

13



Recéipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management : - Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE Prt i
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: ‘ 4340630

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4457503
Date of Transaction: 12/21/2018

! CUSTOMER:

oMYA INC
7225 CRYSTAL CREEK RD
LUCERNE VALLEY,CA 92356-8646 US

LINE |y DESCRIPTION REMARKS P‘gICTE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE |NOI
1 1.00 ]AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM  2018/41/ADDITIONAL -n/a- | 205.00
MONEY RECEIVED FEE
CASES: AMC229831/$205.00 |

i

| | | TOTAL:|  $205.00

@ - PAYMENT INFORMATION
[NOTE Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".
1| AMOUNT: [205.00 POSTMARKED: [N/A
1 TYPE: |(CREDIT CARD | RECEIVED: |12/21/2018

NAME: OMYA INC
7225 CRYSTAL CREEK RD
LUCERNE VALLEY CA 92356-8646 US

| CARD NO: [XXXXXXXXXXXX5247 | AUTH CODE: [099201

NAME ON
CARD:

| SIGNATURE;|

CARLA TURNER

| REMARKS

|

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

'3 (leiyns »éélr\f\f_(;[ ove This (wee IF}r %( 4 )01‘) 4 _57/'1 h&c/c((uﬂ{*m/\,

all
F}\% 997 8.39‘ ﬁ;{@gpv(f‘a’; e ﬁ

Yzl AP

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/21/2018
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Vi 213 Ay
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMUNT o
325634

e A2933|
UNITED STATES ag i 9\\ Q’)

m e 3
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM
FOR PLACER MINING CLAIMS

732010

. . Omya Inc.
Remitter Name: Y ) e

2
Mailing Address: 7E:5Crystal Creekml“{d
Lucerne Valley, CA 92356

Civy, State, Zip:
achange of address,
FORCOUNTY RECORDER'S USE

D Cheek here 11 this 15
No. af elaims D

Lotal due BLM %&,440,00

t, Bureau of Land Management (BLNM) Declining
ayments most be rematted

paxl by cash, check, money arde
an Express. Discover, or Master( ardy. P
and received on or hefore September 1, 1 the
Ui or betfore September |

Payments may also he
v addresses and phone

The maintenance fie may he
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA. Americ
o the BLM State Olfice where vour claum or site is recorded
Payment is mailed, the cnvelope must be postmarked by @ hona fide delivery service

amdd recerved at the proper BLM State Office within |15 calendar days after the due date,
acredit card. A complete listing of BLM State Otfices with thei

made by wlephone using
numbers can be found at httpziiwww. b, Loy,
. g 2019
1 The mantenance fee for the tollowmg claimys) applies to the assessment year
, ACRES IN | PAYMLN I' DUE TO
CLAIM NAME BLM SERIAL NO. 5 I'HE BLM
CLAIM -
il (See Instructions on Pagel)

‘ % " i
VKM* — 1 - L—h‘ﬁ
' = § YUxp |
f— i _— e 5T

| I W T

| T | - =) =

< N u Ny

, e _f A

L T W g

|

S | |
BRI S

Ulse o separate sheet for additional clatm names. senal numbers. and claimant numes andg? NH!&-E RE

;77‘-1/ 25745 P a2t
K

tentined dn paee 2)
Page 2 of 2



SCHEDULE

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Omya Inc. 7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356,

Line BLM Type of ACRES | PAYMENT
No. CLAIM NAME SERIAL Claim IN DUE TO THE
NO. CLAIM BLM

I |[Lode Marble #1 I 229831 Lode 20 $155
2 |Lode Marble #2 229832 Lode 20 $155
3 |Lode Marble #3 229833 Lode 20 $155
4 |Lode Marble #4 229834 Lode 20 $155
5 |Lode Marble #5 229835 Lode 20 §155
6 |Lode Marble #6 229836 Lode 20 $155
7 |Lode Marble #7 229837 Lode 20 = = 3$155
8 [Lode Marble #8 229838 | Lode 203 | = =yss
9 |Lode Marble #9 229839 Lode 205 [ &8ss
10 [Lode Marble #10 229840 Lode 2&5_ e S5
[T |Lode Marble #11 229841 Lode 207 W 58155
12 |Lode Marble #12 229842 Lode 20 $155
13 |Lode Marble #13 229843 Lode 20 $155
14 |Lode Marble #14 229844 Lode 20 $155
15 |Lode Marble #15 229845 Lode 20 $155
16 [Lode Marble #16 229846 Lode 20 $155
7 |Lode Marble #17 229847 Lode 20 $155
I8 [|Lode Marble #18 229848 Lode 20 $155
19 |Lode Marble #19 229849 Lode 20 §155
20 [Lode Marble #20 1 220850 Lode 20 3155
21 |Lode Marble #21 — 231216 Lode 20 $155

Page 1 of 2



MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

SCHEDULE

Omya Inc. 7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356.

Line BLM Typeof | ACRES| PAYMENT
No. |CLAIMNAME SERIAL i IN  |DUE TO THE
et I NO. CLAIM BLM
22 |Lode Marble #22 | 231217 Lode 20 $155
23 |Lode Marble #23 231218 Lode 20 $155
24 |Lode Marble #24 231219 Lode 20 $155
25 |Lode Marble #25 | 231220 Lode 20 $155
26 |Lode Marble #26 L 231221 Lode 20 $155
27 [P #1 f 229851 Placer 40 $310
28 Ipw2 - 229852 Placer 40 $310
29 |p#3 229853 Placer | 40 3310 |
e
30 [P 229854 Placer 4030 S 8310
31 |p#s 229855 | Placer x| & 5310
32 [P #6 229856 Placer 40 § 5‘ %’10
33 [p#7 L | 220857 | pracer w02 [ > s
34 |Apache #1 — | 325641 Placer 20 = Tigiss
35 |Apache #2 L 325640 Placer 20 $155
36 |Apache #6 —y | 325635 Placer 20 $155
37 |Apache #7 MX} 325638 Placer 20 $155
38 |Apache #8 <> | 325634 Placer 20 $155
39 |Apache #10 <> 325639 Placer 20 $155
40 |Apache #1A F 332010 Placer 20 $155
41 [Apache #2A ~ 332011 Placer 20 $155
TOTAL $7,440
Page 2 of 2
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Omya Inc.
7225 Crystal Creek Rd
Lucerne Valley, CA 92356
July 18,2018 Tel +1-760-248-5200
www.omya-na.com
Arizona State Office

Bureau of Land Management
United States Department of the Interior

Ladies and/or Gentlemen:

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 5
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 _:IU: = ~
(s B e
m D o
Re: 2019 Maintenance Fees z &S =
e ”_3
# L i
Ladies and/or Gentlemen: E_g -
~ 0 3
(=)
= W
> (%]

Please call if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Omya Inc.
7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356

(760) 248-5243

James Rogers, agent Todd Lessard, agent
R " T e ool

Enclosures
BLM Mining Claim Maintenance Fee Payment Form
Schedule of Claims

Check in the Amount of $7,440.00
Additional Copy with SASE to be returned to me with BLM date stamp.

Page 1 of 2
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Receipt -

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No:
Phone: 602-417-9200

4235125

Page 1 of 1

Transaction #: 4350478
Date of Transaction: 08/14/2018

CUSTOMER:

OMYA INC
7225 CRYSTAL CREEK RD
LUCERNE VALLEY,CA 92356-8646 US

LN QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS

UNIT

PRICE

TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / |MAINT
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2019/41
CASES: AMC229831/$7440.00

1 1.00

-n/a-

7440.00

TOTAL:

$7,440.00

l PAYMENT INFORMATION

| AMOUNT:||7440.00 IPOSTMARKED:|N/A

| CHECK NO:|223077

|
|
| TYPE:|[CHECK | RECEIVED:|08/13/2018 |
|

NAME:|OMYA INC
9987 CARVER RD STE 300
CINCINNATI OH 45242 US

I REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a

portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

8/14/2018
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Omya Inc”" 5% 5

7225 Crystal Creeh R4%

Lucerne Valley, CA 92356

December 5, 2017 Tel +1-760-248-5200

Arizona State Office www.omya-na.com
Bureau of Land Management

United States Department of the Interior

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Re: 2018 COPY OF RECORDED INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS

Ladies and/or Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the Notice of Intention to Hold Mining Claims/Sites recorded in the county in
which the claims are situated by Omya Inc., for the calendar year 2018. This filing is made on behalf of the

claim owners, Omya Inc.
A check in the amount of $410.00 is enclosed as payment of the $10.00 per claim BLM processing fee.
41 Claims X $10.00 per claim = $410.00

The mining claims are more particularly described on the enclosed Notice of Intention to Hold Mining
Claims/Sites. A self-addressed stamped envelope (SASE) is enclosed. Please date stamp this document and

return it to me.
L [ f.'.’
Please call if you have any questions. Z =S x
m o .
- 1 e ]
Very truly yours, g < 53
= & e
> o
Omya Inc. ) > s
7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356 N O =w
(760) 248-5243 = T
s W «
.o

James Rogers, agent
C:,//’/:__’,/’_’:’,‘—_"J
e i

Enclosures

Recorded Notice of Intention to Hold Mining Claims/Sites

Check in the Amount of $410.00
Self-addressed stamped envelope NTE RE
BEC 15 2017

/~./
. 7
BY"‘Z—_’ Page 1 of 1



VIRGINIA =3

22

%1%, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
-/ J3) PINALCOUNTY  ORDER
N

’\_3“ REGORDING REQUESTED BY DATE/TIME: 07/20/2017 851
admes ﬁf’ AR FEE: $9.00
mm&?é agent for Omya Inc. PAGES: 2

FEE NUMBER: 2017-051617

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO

NAME James Rogers agent for
i (R
ADDRESS 7225 Crystal Creek Rd
Iy Lucerne Valley
STATE, ZIP CODE CA, 92356 FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING AND/OR MILLSITE CLAIMS
LOCATED IN PINAL COUNTY ARIZONA
The undersigned does hereby certify and affirm:

1. Omya Inc._ has paid the annual maintenance fees to the BLM for the assessment year
ending at 12 noon on September 1, 2018 for each claim and/or millsite more particularly
described on Exhibit A.

2. The claim owners listed in #3 below have an Intent to Hold all of the claims and millsites
described on Exhibit A for calendar year 2018.

3. The names and addresses of the owner(s) of all of the claims described on Exhibit A are:

Omya Inc. 7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356

4. The BLM Serial Number(s) for each claim and millsite described on Exhibit A also
appear on Exhibit A.

3. This Notice of Intent has been executed to comply with the terms of the Consolidated
Appropriations Act of 2012, Public Law 112-74, 125 Stat. 1047, in respect of the payment of
maintenance fees and the performance of annual assessment work.

e ~ i1
= Sk
FOR: Omya Inc s = =
m o) pi
x m T
= o =
James Rogers, Agent ] > ; N
M; 5 ® -—)1"
, =
S — 2 4 > i
i ™~ el o]
Signature & = 2
- \ ¥ w5
== o i
S =20—/77

Date /

SF 1423297v1



NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS

Omya Inc. 7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356 (Claimant).

EXHIBITA

Line] AMC CLAIM/SITE

No. | NUMBER NAME COUNTY RECORDER DATA TWP| RNG SEC

1 229831 |Lode Marble #1 _ [Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 141 Fee # 1996-033767 1S 13E 17,18

2 229832  |Lode Marble #2 {Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 143 Fee # 1996-033768 18 13E 17,18

3 229833  |Lode Marble #3 _ |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 145 Fee # 1996-033769 1S 13E 17

4 229834 |Lode Marble #4 _ |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 147 Fee # 1996-033770 1S 13E 17

5 229835 |Lode Marble #5  |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 149 Fee # 1996-033771 1S 13E 17

6 229836 |Lode Marble #6 _|[Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 151 Fee # 1996-033772 18 13E 17

7 229837 . [Lode Marble #7 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 153 Fee # 1996-033773 18 13E 17

8 229838 |Lode Marble #8 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 155 Fee # 1996-033774 1S 13E 17

9 229839 |Lode Marble #9  |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 157 Fee # 1996-033775 18 13E 17,8

10 229840 |Lode Marble #10 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033776 18 13E 17,8

11 229841 |Lode Marble #11 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 161 Fee # 1996-033777 1S 13E 17

12 229842 |Lode Marble #12 {Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 163 Fee # 1996-033778 1S 13E 17,8

13 229843 |Lode Marble #13 {Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 165 Fee # 1996-033779 1S 13E 17,18

14 229844 |Lode Marble #14 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 167 Fee # 1996-033780 18 13E 17

15 229845  |Lode Marble #15 ' {Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 169 Fee # 1996-033781 1S |12E/13E| 13/17,18

16 229846  {Lode Marble #16 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 171 Fee # 1996-033782 18 13E 17,18

17 229847 |Lode Marble #17 {Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 173 Fee # 1996-033783 1S |12E/13E| 13/18,19

18 229848 |Lode Marble #18 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 175 Fee # 1996-033784 18 13E 17,18,19

19 229849 |Lode Marble #19 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 177 Fee # 1996-033785 1S 13E [17,18,19,20

20 229850 iLode Marble #20 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 179 Fee # 1996-033786 1S |12E/13Ef 13/18

21 231216  |Lode Marble #21 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 816 Fee # 1996-033787 18 13E 17

22 231217  [Lode Marble #22 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033788 1S 13E 17

23 231218 |Lode Marble #23 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033789 18 13E 17

24 231219  [Lode Marble #24 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033790 18 13E 17

25 231220 |Lode Marble #25 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033791 1S 13E 17

26 231221  |Lode Marble #26 [Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033792 1S 13E 17,20

27 229851 (P #1 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 122 Fee # 1996-777931 18 13E 18

28 229852 [P #2 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 124 Fee # 1996-777932 1S 13E 18

29 229853 [P #3 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 126 Fee # 1996-777933 1S 13E 17

30 229854 [P #4 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 128 Fee # 1996-777934 18 13E 17

31 229855 |P#5 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 130 Fee # 1996-777935 1S 13E 17

32 229856 |P #6 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 132 Fee # 1996-777936 1S 13E 17

33 229857 [P #7 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 134 Fee # 1996-777937 18 13E 17

34 325641  |Apache #1 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 126 1S 13E [17,18,19,20

35 325640 |Apache #2 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 129 1S {12E/13E| 24/19

36 325635 |Apache #6 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 964 18 12E 24

37 325638 |Apache #7 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 967 1S 12E{13E 24/19,

38 325634 |Apache #8 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 970 1S | 42E g 240

39 325639 |[Apache #10 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 973 1S _ﬁ:zE = 24

40 332010 |Apache #1A Pinal Docket 2059 Pg. 220 1S | 128/13E[1R24/18,19

41 332011 JApache #2A Pinal Docket 2059 Pg. 218 1S |125/13E ]|3,24/18'§‘k9;
oD s
[aie) == "
i ** Il
b VY ]
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Omya Inc.
7225 Crystal Creek Rd
Lucerne Valley, CA 92356

December 5, 2017 Tel +1-760-248-5200

www.omya-na.com

Arizona State Office

Bureau of Land Management

United States Department of the Interior
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Re: 2018 COPY OF RECORDED INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS

Ladies and/or Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the Notice of Intention to Hold Mining Claims/Sites recorded in the county in
which the claims are situated by Omya Inc., for the calendar year 2018. This filing is made on behalf of the
claim owners, Omya Inc.

A check in the amount of $410.00 is enclosed as payment of the $10.00 per claim BLM processing fee.
41 Claims X $10.00 per claim = $410.00 ‘

The mining claims are more particularly described on the enclosed Notice of Intention to Hold Mining
Claims/Sites. A self-addressed stamped envelope (SASE) is enclosed. Please date stamp this document and

return it to me.

Ces £
. . T o8 -
Please call if you have any questions. £ S
Mmoo
Very truly yours, ;‘: rl': _\ :C.;
. N © Hm
Omya Inc. :?3 S N s
7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356 ~N T =
(760) 248-5243 z o=
- c_ ’\,» ;

—

Enclosures

Recorded Notice of Intention to Hold Mining Claims/Sites
Check in the Amount of $410.00
Self-addressed stamped envelope

Page 1 of 1




r NAME

ADDRESS 7225 Crystal Creek Rd

ciTy

<

2\ OFFICIAL REsm==S OF
> PINAL COUNTY——ORDER
VIRGINIA ROSS

’S‘ ) RECORDING REQUESTED BY DATE/TIME: 07/20/2017 851
ames Roas s FEE: $9.00
]'ames-Me:ﬁae agent for Omya Inc. v PAGES: 5

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO FEE NUMBER: 2017-051617

Omya e oo e ROV

Lucerne Valley

STATE, ZIP CODE CA, 92356 FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING AND/OR MILLSITE CLAIMS
LOCATED IN PINAL COUNTY ARIZONA
The undersigned does hereby certify and affirm:

1. Omya Inc._ has paid the annual maintenance fees to the BLM for the assessment year
ending at 12 noon on September 1, 2018 for each claim and/or millsite more particularly
described on Exhibit A.

2. The claim owners listed in #3 below have an Intent to Hold all of the claims and millsites
described on Exhibit A for calendar year 2018.
3. The names and addresses of the owner(s) of all of the claims desctibed on Exhibit A are:

Omya Inc. 7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356
4. The BLM Serial Number(s) for each claim and millsite described on Exhibit A also
appear on Exhibit A. :

5. This Notice of Intent has been executed to comply with the terms of the Consolidated
Appropriations Act of 2012, Public Law 112-74, 125 Stat. 1047, in respect of the payment of
maintenance fees and the performance of annual assessment work.

' FOR: Omya Inc

James Rogsrs, Agent
£ //L——v

Signature

20—/ 7

Date ’

YHOZIYY “YINIOHd
g 1 vV 8- 330 Ll

SF 14232971



NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS

EXHIBIT A
Omya Inc. 7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356 (Claimant).
Line] AMC CLAIM/SITE
No. [ NUMBER NAME COUNTY RECORDER DATA TWP| RNG SEC
1 229831 |Lode Marble #1 [Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 141 Fee # 1996-033767 1S 13E 17,18
2 229832 |Lode Marble #2  |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 143 Fee # 1996-033768 1S 13E 17,18
3 229833 |Lode Marble #3  |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 145 Fee # 1996-033769 1S 13E 17
4 229834 |Lode Marble #4  |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 147 Fee # 1996-033770 1S 13E 17
5 229835 |Lode Marble #5 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 149 Fee # 1996-033771 1S 13E 17
6 229836 |Lode Marble #6 _|Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 151 Fee # 1996-033772 1S 13E 17
7 229837 |Lode Marble #7 _|Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 153 Fee # 1996-033773 1S 13E 17
8 229838 |Lode Marble #8 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 155 Fee # 1996-033774 1S 13E 17
9 229839 |Lode Marble #9  |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 157 Fee # 1996-033775 1S 13E 17,8
10 229840 |Lode Marble #10 [Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033776 1S 13E 17,8
11 229841 [Lode Marble #11 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 161 Fee # 1996-033777 1S 13E 17
12 229842  [Lode Marble #12 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 163 Fee # 1996-033778 1S 13E 17,8
13 229843  |Lode Marble #13 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 165 Fee # 1996-033779 1S 13E 17,18
14 229844 |Lode Marble #14 [Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 167 Fee # 1996-033780 1S 13E 17
15 229845  |Lode Marble #15 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 169 Fee # 1996-033781 1S |12E/13E[ 13/17,18
16 229846 |Lode Marble #16 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 171 Fee # 1996-033782 1S 13E 17,18
17 229847 |Lode Marble #17 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 173 Fee # 1996-033783 1S |12E/13E| 13/18,19
18 229848  |Lode Marble #18 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 175 Fee # 1996-033784 1S 13E 17,18,19
19 229849 |Lode Marble #19 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 177 Fee # 1996-033785 1S 13E 17,18,19,20
20 229850  [Lode Marble #20 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 179 Fee # 1996-033786 1S [12E/13E| 13/18
21 231216 |Lode Marble #21 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 816 Fee # 1996-033787 1S 13E 17
22 231217 _ |Lode Marble #22 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033788 1S 13E 17
23 231218 |Lode Marble #23 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033789 1S 13E 17
24 231219  |Lode Marble #24 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033790 1S 13E 17
25 231220 _ [Lode Marble #25 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033791 1S 13E 17
26 231221  [Lode Marble #26 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033792 1S 13E 17,20
27 229851 [P #1 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 122 Fee # 1996-777931 1S 13E 18
28 229852 [P #2 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 124 Fee # 1996-777932 1S 13E 18
29 229853 P #3 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 126 Fee # 1996-777933 1S 13E 17
30 229854 [P #4 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 128 Fee # 1996-777934 1S 13E 17
31 229855 [P #5 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 130 Fee # 1996-777935 1S 13E 17
32 229856 [P #6 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 132 Fee # 1996-777936 1S 13E 17
33 229857 [P #7 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 134 Fee # 1996-777937 1S 13E 17
34 325641  [Apache #1 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 126 1S 13E_[17,18,19,20
35 325640  |Apache #2 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 129 1S |12E/13E|  24/19
36 325635  |Apache #6 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 964 1S 12E 24-,
37 325638 |Apache #7 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 967 1S | 12E/13EE2 24/19
38 325634 |Apache #8 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 970 1S | G2E — 24
39 325639 |Apache #10 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 973 1S [ 2E [ 247
40 332010 |Apache #1A Pinal Docket 2059 Pg. 220 1S |12B/13E| 13,24/18,19
41 332011  |Apache #2A Pinal Docket 2059 Pg. 218 1S |IZE/I3E %,24/18,}':
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Receipt . Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY :
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 ‘ No: ' 4039081

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4150278
Date of Transaction: 12/11/2017

CUSTOMER:

OMYA INC
7225 CRYSTAL CREEK RD
LUCERNE VALLEY,CA 92356-8646 US

LINE : UNIT
4 QTY] DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / NOI -n/a- 410.00
T IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2017/41 ’
CASES: AMC229831/$410.00
TOTAL:|  $410.00
PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT:{{410.00 POSTMARKED:|IN/A
TYPE:||CHECK RECEIVED:|12/08/2017

CHECK NO:(220390

NAME:[OMYA INC
7225 CRYSTAL CREEK RD
LUCERNE VALLEY CA 92356-8646 US

REMARKS _ |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.bim.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/11/2017



Receipt Page 1 of 1
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4 . R 3/2/6
United States Department of the Interior e
Receipt 3R5637
Bureau of Land Management p 322000
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3967331
Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction #: 4077222
Date of Transaction: 08/31/2017
| CUSTOMER:
OMYA INC
9987 CARVER RD STE 300
BLUE ASH,OH 45242-5563 US
LINE UNIT
4 QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL
SUSPENSE, MISCELLANEOUS / SUSPENSE,
1 1.00 IMISCELLANEOUS / TEMPORARY HOLD (1 410.00 410.00
WEEK ONLY)
] TOTAL:|  $410.00
| PAYMENT INFORMATION

AMOUNT?|[410.00

TYPE:||CHECK

| RECEIVED:|08/30/2017

CHECK NO:|[220110

|
[POSTMARKED:[08/25/2017 |
I
|

NAME:

OMYA INC
9987 CARVER RD STE 300
BLUE ASH OH 45242-5563 US

REMARKS

|NO MINING CLAIM SERIAL NUMBERS PROVIDED

|

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

8/31/2017



_ .Omya Inc Payment Doc. 160014800 CHECK NUMBER 220110

Invoice/CM Date Umya Doc# Gross amount Deductions Balance

2018MNGCLAIM 08/16/2017 510039898 410.00 0.00 410.00

TOTAL AMOUNT PAID 410.00



Omya Inc.
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_ Omya Inc Payment Doc. 160014800 CHECK NUMBER 220110

_ Invoice/CM Date - Omya Doc# Gross amount Deductions S Balance’

MNGCLAIN. ¢ 08/16/2017 510039898 . 410.00 000  410.00

TOTAL AMOUNT PAID 410.00

2701713



Run Date * 09/01/17

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIGE.ﬁ'
=hUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN |

MINING CLAIMS

Run Time: 10:45 AM

MC Customer Information - With Serial No. and Last Assessment Code

ACTIVE CLAIMS
' Page 1 of 1
Admin State: AZ
Geo State: AZ /’755’0’2 Y8 -520J
OMYA ARIZONA INC CUSTOMER ID: 54371
7225 CRYSTAL CREEK RD
LUCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356-8646
" Serial No. Claim Name/Number Last Assmt Code Last Assmt YR Disposition
AMC229831 LODE MARBLE #1 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC229832 LODE MARBLE #2 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC229833 LODE MARBLE #3 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC229834 LODE MARBLE #4 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC229835 LODE MARBLE #5 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC229836 LODE MARBLE #6 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC229837 . LODE MARBLE #7 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC229838 LODE MARBLE #8 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC229839 LODE MARBLE #9 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC229840 LODE MARBLE #10 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC229841 LODE MARBLE #11 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC229842 LODE MARBLE #12 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC229843 LODE MARBLE #13 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC229844 LODE MARBLE #14 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC229845 LODE MARBLE #15 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC229846 LODE MARBLE #16 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC229847 LODE MARBLE #17 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC229848 LODE MARBLE #18 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC229849 LODE MARBLE #19 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC229850 LODE MARBLE #20 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC229851 P #1 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC229852 P #2 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC229853 P #3 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC229854 P #4 782 2018 "ACTIVE
AMC229855 P #5 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC229856 P #6 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC229857 P #7 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC231216 LODE MARBLE #21 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC231217 LODE MARBLE #22 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC231218 LODE MARBLE #23 782 '2018 ACTIVE
AMC231219 LODE MARBLE #24 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC231220 LODE MARBLE #25 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC231221 LODE MARBLE #26 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC325634 APACHE #8 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC325635 APACHE #6 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC325638 APACHE #7 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC325639 APACHE #10 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC325640 APACHE #2 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC325641 APACHE #1 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC332010 APACHE #1A 782 2018 ACTIVE
AMC332011 APACHE #2A 782 2018 ACTIVE
Number of ACTIVE cases: 41
CALED wm//*/”rg;)"/
e 7. T e
/Léf7' /6¢AW%/
NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA wh> M/Z—

FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM.



Reversal Confirmation . " Page 1 of 1

e, e sy

Authorized Date10/12/2017
Instructions fo Accoun tsAZ BLM REFUND $410, TO OMYA INC, FOR FUNDS RECEIVED
WITHOUT PAPERWORK, RECEIPT #3967331. RM

Login ID 6222
Entry Date10/12/2017
Total Amount$410.00

%

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=AUTH 10/12/2017
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Omya Inc.
7225 Crystal Creek Rd
Lucerne Valley, CA 92356

July 6, 2017 Tel +1-760-248-5200

www.omya-na.com
Arizona State Office
Bureau of Land Management
United States Department of the Interior

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 - S -
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 ¢ :‘
= =
Re: 2018 Maintenance Fees P IC\DJ
Ladies and/or Gentlemen: KE U
¢ oy
Ladies and/or Gentlemen: o
o

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $7.440.00 as payment of the maintenance fees for 41 mining

claims. The maintenance fees are being paid by and on behalf of the owner, Omya Inc., for the maintenance
year 2018.

The mining claims are more particularly described on the enclosed Maintenance Fee Payment Form.
An additional copy of this document as well as a self-addressed stamped envelope (SASE) is enclosed. Please
date stamp this additional copy and return it to me.

Please call if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Omya Inc.
7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356
(760) 248-5243

James Rogers, agent
%’/
e 7
=

Enclosures

BLM Mining Claim Maintenance Fee Payment Form

Schedule of Claims

Check in the Amount of $7,440.00 NTER E
Additional Copy with SASE to be returned to me with BLM date stamp.

JUL 25 2017

BY: Q“‘E AI Page 1 of 2



.';'T{T" ,};ﬁ‘l‘jf‘ UNITED STATES
T DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMLUNT
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM
FOR PLACER MINING CLAIMS

. i Omya Inc.
Remitter Name: Y

Mailing Address: 7225 Crystal Creek Rd

) ‘ Lucerne Valley, CA 92356
City, State, Zip

[ Check here if this is & change of address.
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USL

No. oi'claims_,

Total due BLM $| $7.440.00 —|

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, Amcrican Express. Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be remutted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and reccived on or before September 1. 11 the
payment is mailed. the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
and received at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date, Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phonc
numbers can be found at http:/www.blm.gov.

. . i 2018
The mamntenance fee for the following claim{s) applics to the assessment year

P

i . PAYMENT DUE TO
al & \ |
CLAIMNAME | BLMSERIALNQ. ACRESIN THE BLM
CLAIM ) |
| {See Instructions on Page 2)

|
| !
l |

See Attached Maintenance Fee Payment Schedule

N
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SCHEDULE

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Omya inc. 7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valiey, CA 92356.

Lire BLM Typeof |ACRES| PAYMENT
No. |CLAIMNAME SERIAL i IN |DUE TO THE
NO. CLAIM BLM
1 [Lode Marble #1 229831 1| Lode 20 $155
2 [Lode Marble #2 229832 Lode 20 $155
3 |Lode Marble #3 229833 Lode 20 $155
4 |Lode Marble #4 229834 Lode 20 $155
5 |Lode Marble #5 229835 Lode 20 $155
6 |Lode Marble #6 229836 Lode 120 $155
7 |Lode Marble #7 229837 Lode - 20 $155
8 1Lode Marble #8 229838 Lode 20 $155
9 [Lode Marble #9 229839 Lode 20 $155
10 |Lode Marble #10 229840 |  Lode 20 $155
11 |Lode Marble #11 229841 Lode 20 $155
12 |Lode Marble #12 229842 Lode 20 $155
13 }Lode Marble #13 229843 Lode 20 $155
14 |Lode Marble #14 229844 Lode 20 $155
15 |Lode Marble #15 229845 Lode 20 $155
16 |Lode Marble #16 229846 Lode 20 $155
17 |Lode Marble #17 229847 | Lode 20 | 25
18 {Lode Marble #18 229848 Lode 20 ~ 'é $155:
19 |Lode Marble #19 220849 | Lode | 20 [T Ssisss
20 {Lode Marble #20 29850 | Lode | 20 | Usissq
21 |Lode Marble #21 231216 3|  Lode 20 [ osis

Page 1 of 2



MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT
SCHEDULE

Omya Inc. 7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356.

Lire BLM Typeof |ACRES| PAYMENT
No. |CLAIM NAME SERIAL Claire IN |DUETO THE
NO. A CLAIM BLM
22 |Lode Marble #22 231217 7 Lode 20 $155
23 |Lode Marble #23 231218 Lode 20 $155
24 |Lode Marble #24 231219 Lode 20 8155
25 |Lode Marble #25 231220 Lode 20 $155
26 {Lode Marble #26 231221 j Lode 20 $155
27 |p#1 229851 7| Placer 40 $310
28 [P #2 229852 Placer 40 $310
29 [pu3 229853 |- Placer 40 8310
30 |P#4 229854 Placer 40 $310
31 |P#5 229855 Placer | 40 $310
32 |P#6 : 229856 Placer 40 _ $310
33 [P#7 229857_f| = Placer 40 $310
34 JApache #1 3256413 Placer 20 $155
35 |Apache #2 - 325640 1|  Placer 20 $155
36 |Apache #6 325635+ Placer 20 $155
37 |Apache#7 325638 |  Placer 20 $155
38 |Apache #8 32563421  Placer 20 $155
39 |Apache #10 3256397 | Placer | 20 |-: 8155
40 |Apache #1A 3320107 Placer | 20 |00 §$1 55,
41 |Apache #2A | 332011 4| Placer | 20 :— m$155
TOTAL ;: U 337,:;;;(7::i
SoowW o
-

Page 2 of 2 o
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Recelpt . rage 1 oL 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3898918

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4008235
Date of Transaction: 07/21/2017

l CUSTOMER:

OMYA INC
7225 CRYSTAL CREEK RD
LUCERNE VALLEY,CA 92356-8646 US

LINE Ty DESCRIPTION REMARKS | oL I TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTHNO.ONLY / |MAINT
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2018/41
CASES: AM(C229831/$7440.00

1 1.00 -n/a- || 7440.00

TOTAL:| $7,440.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION ]
| AMOUNT:||7440.00 |[POSTMARKED:|07/17/2017 |
| TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:|[07/20/2017 |
| CHECKNO:[219707 ]

NAME:||[OMYA INC

9987 CARVER RD

STE 300

CINCINNATI OH 45242 US

| REMARKS |

| |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 7/21/2017
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RECEIVED _
BLM A7 STATE OFFICE s
7225 Crystal Creek Rd
2016 AUG 2S P 19 Lucerne Valley, CA 92356

August 22, 2016
PHOENIX. ARIZONA
Arizona State Office www.oniygng.com
Bureau of Land Management ‘ 322010
United States Department of the Interior
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Tel +1-760-248-5200

Re: 2017 COPY OF RECORDED INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS

Ladies and/or Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the Notice of Intention to Hold Mining Claims/Sites recorded in the county in

which the claims are situated by Omya Inc., for the calendar year 2017. This filing is made on behalf of the
claim owners, Omya Inc.

A check in the amount of $410.00 is enclosed as payment of the $10.00 per claim BLM processing fee.
41 Claims X $10.00 per claim = $410.00

The mining claims are more particularly described on the enclosed Notice of Intention to Hold Mining

Claims/Sites. A self-addressed stamped envelope (SASE) is enclosed. Please date stamp this document and
return it to me.

Please call if you have any questions.
Very truly yours,

Omya Inc.
7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356

(760) 248-5243 RECEIPT # CXO (‘éa CFC( ._7

James Rogers, agent

A——-—‘_—k‘

Enclosures

Recorded Notice of Intention to Hold Mining Claims/Sites
Check in the Amount of $410.00
Self-addressed stamped envelope

Riban,

Page 1 of 1
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; ! OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
INAL COUNTY RECORDER
VIRGINIA ROSS

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

DATE/TIME: 08/15/2016 1627
James Morale agent for Omya Inc. ' FEE: $9.00

PAGES: 2

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO FEE NUMBER: 2016-054136

NAME James Morale agent for |

Omya inc.
TR T (T
ciTY Lucerne Valley

STATE, ZIP CODE CA, 92356

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING AND/OR MILLSITE CLAIMS

LOCATED IN PINAL COUNTY ARIZONA
The undersigned does hereby certify and affirm:

1. Omya Inc. has paid the annual maintenance fees to the BLM for the assessment year
ending at 12 noon on September 1, 2017 for each claim and/or millsite more particularly
described on Exhibit A.

2. The claim owners listed in #3 below have an Intent to Hold all of the claims and millsites
described on Exhibit A for calendar year 2017.

3. The names and addresses of the owner(s) of all of the claims described on Exhibit A are:
Omya Inc. 7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356

4, The BLM Serial Number(s) for each claim and millsite described on Exhibit A also
appear on Exhibit A.

5. This Notice of Intent has been executed to comply with the terms of the Consolidated
Appropriations Act of 2012, Public Law 112-74, 125 Stat. 1047, in respect of the payment of
maintenance fees and the performance of annual assessment work.

FOR: Omya Inc

James Morale, Agent

e

3520/

/Date /
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03I
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NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAMOEN]X'

Omya Inc. 7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356 (Claimant).

Mbab | VA 0 S50 E L

EXHIBIT A

‘DB AUG 25 P 1: 19
ARIZONA

Line] AMC | CLAIM/SITE .

No. | NUMBER NAME COUNTY RECORDER DATA TWP} RNG SEC

1 b 229831 |Lode Marble #1 [Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 141 Fee # 1996-033767 1S 13E 17,18
2 229832 |Lode Marble #2 _ |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 143 Fee # 1996-033768 1S 13E 17,18
3 229833 |Lode Marble #3 _ |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 145 Fee # 1996-033769 18 13E 17

4 229834 |Lode Marble #4 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 147 Fee # 1996-033770 1S 13E 17

5 229835 |Lode Marble #5  |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 149 Fee # 1996-033771 18 13E 17

6 229836 _[Lode Marble #6 _ |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 151 Fee # 1996-033772 1S 13E 17

7 229837 |Lode Marble #7 [Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 153 Fee # 1996-033773 18 13E 17

8 229838 |Lode Marble #8 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 155 Fee # 1996-033774 1S 13E 17

9 229839 |Lode Marble #9  [Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 157 Fee # 1996-033775 18 13E 17,8
10 229840 |Lode Marble #10 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033776 1S 13E 17,8
11 229841 |Lode Marble #11 {Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 161 Fee # 1996-033777 1S 13E 17

12 229842 {Lode Marble #12 {Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 163 Fee # 1996-033778 1S 13E 17,8
13 229843 |Lode Marble #13 }Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 165 Fee # 1996-033779 1S 13E 17,18
14 229844 |Lode Marble #14 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 167 Fee # 1996-033780 1S 13E 17

15 229845 |Lode Marble #15 [Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 169 Fee # 1996-033781 1S |12E/13E} 13/17,18
16 229846  |Lode Marble #16 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 171 Fee # 1996-033782 18 13E 17,18
17 229847 |Lode Marble #17 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 173 Fee # 1996-033783 1S }12E/13E} 13/18,19
18 229848 |Lode Marble #18 {Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 175 Fee # 1996-033784 1S 13E 17,18,19
19 229849  |Lode Marble #19 {Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 177 Fee # 1996-033785 18 13E ]17,18,19,20
20 v 229850 |Lode Marble #20 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 179 Fee # 1996-033786 1S J12E/13E] 13/18
2] |¥ 231216 |Lode Marble #21 {Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 816 Fee # 1996-033787 1S 13E 17
22 231217 |Lode Marble #22 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033788 18 13E 17

23 231218 |Lode Marble #23 ]Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033789 1S 13E 17
24 231219 |Lode Marble #24 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033790 18 13E 17
25 231220 |Lode Marble #25 {Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033791 1S 13E 17
26 |1 231221 |Lode Marble #26 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033792 18 13E 17,20
27 ¢ 229851 |P#1 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 122 Fee # 1996-777931 1S 13E 18
28 229852 |P#2 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 124 Fee # 1996-777932 1S 13E 18
29 229853 |P#3 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 126 Fee # 1996-777933 1S 13E 17
30 229854 |P#4 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 128 Fee # 1996-777934 1S 13E 17

31 229855 |[P#5 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 130 Fee # 1996-777935 1S 13E 17
32 229856 [P #6 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 132 Fee # 1996-777936 1S 13E 17

33 £ 229857 |P#7 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 134 Fee # 1996-777937 18 13E 17
34 |y 325641 JApache #1 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 126 1S 13E ]17,18,19,20
35 |% 325640 ]Apache #2 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 129 1S |12E/13E] 24/19
36 |~ 325635 |Apache #6 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 964 18 12E 24
37 |~ 325638 |Apache #7 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 967 1S |12E/13E} 24/19
38 |~ 325634 |Apache #8 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 970 18 12E 24
39 |- 325639 |Apache #10 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 973 18 12E 24
40 r 332010 |Apache #1A Pinal Docket 2059 Pg. 220 1S |12E/13E|13,24/18,19
41 +332011  |Apache #2A Pinal Docket 2059 Pg. 218 1S {12E/13E]13,24/18,19

10f 1

b



" Pinal County Recorders Offic 7 Counter

Payment Authorized
Confirmation Number: 26061622

Your payment has baen authorized successfully and payment will be processed.

- BLM

A AL Y V)

STATE OFFICE

M 25 p 1 29
PHOENIX. ARIZONA

Pinal County Recorders Office thanks you for your payment. For quastions about your account, please call 520-866-6830 Thank you for using our bill payment

sarvices.

Please save or print a capy of this raceipt for racord keeping purposes.
Name: JAMES J MORALE

Address:

Email Address:

Contact:

PaymentiD: 26061622

Date: 08/15/2016 17:30:43

Subtotal; $9.00

Fee: $0.00

Total: $2.00

Method: Credit or Debit Card (™**+**38166)

Card Type: Visa

[itern Purchased Tr tion Description

Account

Amoun

{Recordings Pinal Co Recorder

9.0

Signature: Date: / /

By signing this recelpt you agree to the terms and conditions of this service,

You will see two fine items an your credit or debit card statement. One lina will indicate the amount you paid to

the Pinal County Recorders Office and will read Pinal Co Recorder . If you have any questions about the charges please call 1-888-891-6064

Page 1 of 1



‘atay yanod Jo Jjigate Yous pue jaad Jo woneq ubiy

ORIGIN D:DAGA (760) 248-5200 SHIP DATE: 24AUG16
ROGERS

JIMMY ACTWGT: 0.25 1B
OMYA GALIFORNIA CAD: 2 1567 INET3790
7225 C(!'i}\’STAII.D GREEK RD Stsbran

UCERNE VALLEY, CA 92356 BiLL SENDER '
UNITED STATES Us

T MINING CLAIMS DEPT
USDI BLM
1N CENTRAL AVE
STE 800
PHOENIX AZ 85004

(916) 978-4400 REF 76360005

IHIllllﬂllllllllllllll[Illlllllllllllllllllllllll!llllll »

S4411 3701469

THU - 25 AUG 10:30A
o 7770 7031 3369 PRIORITY OVERNIGHT

WP ZSYA s PHX

i

; ﬁu:dduqs adojenus
- flou-uogued X3pe4
’ Hews

Al la Sak ol

‘aJoy [oqe} Buiddiys ossa1dx3 ¥3pa4 Jo do uby



Da not ship liquids, blood, or diagnostics in this packaging.

S

Shipping, Meet Sustainability.

Now, getting it there on time also means geiting it
there sustainably, because FedEx works with BP
Target Neutral to use carbon offsets for every
envelope shipment. Of course, the envelope is made

from 100% recycled content and is 100% recyclable.

It's part of EarthSmart®— FedEx solutions for a
more sustainable world.

Go 1o earthsmart.fedex.com to learn more.

smart

FedEx carbon-netsral
envelope shipping

Extremely Urgent

For FedEx Express® Shipments Only

Contents should be compatible with the container and
packed securely. For shipping terms and conditions and
our limits of liability, refer to the applicable FedEx
Express shipping document, the current FedEx Service
Guide, or conditions of carriage.

For more information on FedEx Express services,
solutions, and shipping locations, go to fedex.com, or
contact your nearest FedEx location.

© 202 FedEx 155477 REV 1/12



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

" Receipt

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No:

Phone: 602-417-9200

3642497

Transaction #; 3746456
Date of Transaction: 08/26/2016

| CUSTOMER:

OMYA (CALIFORNIA) INC.
7225 CRYSTAL CREEK RD
LUCERNE VALLEY,CA 92356-8646 US

LINE |1y DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC229831/$410.00

1 |1.00

NOI 2017 -
41

-n/a-

410.00f .

TOTAL:

$410.00

| | PAYMENT INFORMATION

1| AMOUNT:|[410.00

|[POSTMARKED:|[08/24/2016

l TYPE:|CHECK

| RECEIVED:|[08/25/2016

|  CHECK NO:|216090

I
|
|
|

NAME:|OMYA INC
9987 CARVER RD STE 300
CINCINNATI OH 45242 US

| REMARKS

|

I

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.



oy

le ;t b Omya Inc.

7225 Crystal Creek Rd

%Zg 6 3 L, Luceme Valley, CA 92356

July 26, 2016 Tel +1-760-248-5200
332010

www.omya-na.com

Arizona State Office

Bureau of Land Management

United States Department of the Interior
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Re: 2017 Maintenance Fees

Ladies and/or Gentlemen:
Ladies and/or Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $7,440.00 as payment of the maintenance fees for 41 mining
claims. The maintenance fees are being paid by and on behalf of the owner, Omya Inc., for the maintenance

year 2017.

The mining claims are more particularly described on the enclosed Maintenance Fee Payment Form.
An additional copy of this document as well as a self-addressed stamped envelope (SASE) is enclosed. Please
date stamp this additional copy and return it to me. #3

/Y Wid

y
[ 54

Please call if you have any questions.

VNOZIEY “UINIOH
LhZ o S- 9w

)

g

Very truly yours, R “'§
Omya Inc. g
0

7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356
(760) 248-5243

James Rogers, agent
i

Enclosures

BLM Mining Claim Maintenance Fee Payment Form
Schedule of Claims

Check in the Amount of $7,440.00

Additional Copy with SASE to be returned to me with BLM date stamp. AUG 09 2016

Page 1 of 2



Fioem 31830h52

UNITED STATES

Qume 2014) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM
FOR PLACER MINING CLAIMS
Remitter Name: Omya Inéf
Mailing Address: 7225_,‘ Crystal er_ek_Rd ,

City, State, Zip: _

[T Check here if this is a change of address.

Lucerne Valley, CA 92356

FOR COUNTY RECORDER’S USE

payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona
and received at the proper BLM State Office within |5 calendar
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing

No. of ¢claims
Total due BLM § I $7.440.00 l

. The muintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Expross, Discover, or MasterCard), Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1, IF the

numbers can be found at hitp://www.blm.goy,

fide delivery service on or before September 1
days after the due date. Payments may also be
of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone

2. The maintenance fee for the following claim(s) applics to the assessment year - -

ACRES IN

CLAIM NAME | BLM SERIAL NO, ‘ CLAIM

PAYMENT DUE TO
THE BLM
{See Instructions om Page 1}

See Attached Maintenance Fee Payment Schedule

Use a separate sheet for additional claim names, serial numbers, and claimant names and addresses,

(CCantinued o page 2}

RECEIPT #30233So

Page 2 of 2



MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

SCHEDULE

Omya Inc. 7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356,

Line BLM Type of ACRES PAYMENT
No. CLAIM NAME SERIAL Claim IN DUE TO THE
NO. CLAIM BLM

1 ]Lode Marble #1 }_ 229831 Lode 20 $155

2 JLode Marble #2 229832 Lode 20 $155

3 JLode Marble #3 229833 Lode 20 $155

4 {Lode Marble #4 229834 Lode 20 $155

5 [Lode Marble #5 229835 Lode 20 $155

6 [Lode Marble #6 229836 Lode 20 $155

7 [Lode Marble #7 229837 Lode 20 $155

8 |Lode Marble #8 229838 Lode 20 $155

9 |Lode Marble #9 229839 Lode 20 $155

10 |Lode Marble #10 229840 Lode 20 $155
11 JLode Marble #11 229841 Lode 20 $155
12 |Lode Marble #12 229842 Lode 20 $155
13 JLode Marble #13 229843 Lode 20 $155
14 |Lode'Marble #14 229844 Lode 20 $155
15 |Lode Marble'#15 229845 Lode 20 $155
16 Lode:Marble #16 229846 Lode 20 $155
17 [Lode Marble #17 229847 Lode 20 $155
18 |Lode Marble #18 229848 Lode 20 $155
19 {Lode Marble #19 229849 Lode 20 $155

. 20 JLode Marble #20 L. 229850 Lode 20 $155
21 JLode Marble #21 ——— 231216 Lode 20 $155

Page 1 of 2



MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

SCHEDULE

Omya Inc. 7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356.

Line BLM  Type of ACRES PAYMENT
No. CLAIM NAME SERIAL Claim IN DUE TO THE
NO. ’ CLAIM BLM
22 [Lode Marble #22 7l 231217 Lode 20 $155
23 |Lode Marble #23 231218 Lode 20 $155
24 |Lode Marble #24 231219 Lode 20 $155
25 [JLode Marble #25 231220 Lode 20 $155 |
26 |Lode Marble #26 L 231221 Lode 20 $155
27 {P#1 r’ 229851 Placer 40 $310
28 P#2 229852 Placer 40 $310
| 29 [P#3 229853 Placer 40 $310
30 [P#4 229854 Placer 40 $310
31 [P#5 229855 Placer 40 $310
32 |[P#6 229856 Placer 40 $310
33 [P #7 L 229857 Placer 40 $310
34 |Apache #1 r 325641 Placer 20 $155
35 JApache #2 t-| 325640 Placer 20 $155
36 Apache' #6 - 325635 Placer 20 $155
37 |Apache #7 — | 325638 Placer 20 $155
38 |JApache #8 ~— | 325634 Placer 20 $155
39 |Apache #10. — | 325639 Placer 20 $155
40 |Apache #1A r | 332010 | Placer 20 $155
41 JApache #2A i 332011 Placer 20 $155
TOTAL $7,440

Page 2 of 2
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United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY

ONE N CENTRAL AVE

Receipt

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No:

Phone: 602-417-9200

3623252

Transaction #: 3726982
Date of Transaction: 08/08/2016

CUSTOMER:

OMYA INC
7225 CRYSTAL CREEK RD

LUCERNE VALLEY,CA 92356-8646 US

LINE QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

1 |[1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC229831/$7440.00

MAINT FEE
2017 - 41

-n/a- |[7440.00

TOTAL:| $7,440.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION |

1| AMOUNT:|/7440.00 |[POSTMARKED:[[08/02/2016 |
| TYPE:|[CHECK | RECEIVED:||08/05/2016 |

|

CHECK NO:|[215928

NAME:|[OMYA INC
7225 CRYSTAL CREEK RD

LUCERNE VALLEY CA 92356-8646 US

REMARKS

|

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.



ARXG%3)
3 | j Al
72'2>§ac?;éta| Creek Rd

Lucerne Valley, CA 92356

August 25, 2015 Tel +1-760-248-5200

Arizona State Office www.omya-na.gm
Bureau of Land Management 3256 %’t{
United States Department of the Interior

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 2 £ A ()
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Re: 2016 COPY OF RECORDED INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS

Ladies and/or Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the Notice of Intention to Hold Mining Claims/Sites recorded in the county in

which the claims are situated by Omya Inc., for the calendar year 2016. This filing is made on behalf of the
claim owners, Omya Inc.

A check in the amount of $410.00 is enclosed as payment of the $10.00 per claim BLM processing fee.
41 Claims X $10.00 per claim = $410.00

The mining claims are more particularly described on the enclosed Notice of Intention to Hold Mining

Claims/Sites. A self-addressed stamped envelope (SASE) is enclosed. Please date stamp this document and
return it to me.

Please call if you have any questions.

RECEIPT # 358 (08~

Very truly yours,
Omya Inc.
7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356 o e B
(760) 248-5243 x Z =
M = N2
pres i
James Rogers, agent | = S = =
. o E=
ke = » o3
Enclosures £ ©° o
> = [
WM

Recorded Notice of Intention to Hold Mining Claims/Sites
Check in the Amount of $410.00
Self-addressed stamped envelope

Page 1 of 1



A

James Rogers agent for Omya Inc.

NAME

ADDRESS
city

STATE, ZIP CODE CA, 92356

OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
PINAL COUNTY RECORDER
. VIRGINIA ROSS

4

RECORDING REQUESTED BY

DATETIME: 08/11/2015 1318

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO FEE: $9.00
James Rogers agent fo : PAGES: 2
Omya Inc. ‘ FEE NUMBER: 2015-051998
7225 Crystal Creek Rd
Cacerne Valley AR AR

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING AND/OR MILLSITE CLAIMS
LOCATED IN PINAL COUNTY ARIZONA
The undersigned does hereby certify and affirm:

1. Omya Inc._ has paid the annual maintenance fees to the BLM for the assessment year
ending at 12 noon on September 1, 2016 for each claim and/or millsite more particularly
described on Exhibit A.

2. The claim owners listed in #3 below have an Intent to Hold all of the claims and millsites
described on Exhibit A for calendar year 2016.
3. The names and addresses of the owner(s) of all of the claims described on Exhibit A are:

Omya Inc. 7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356

4. The BLM Serial Number(s) for each claim and millsite described on Exhibit A also
appear on Exhibit A. '

5. This Notice of Intent has been executed to comply with the terms of the Consolidated
Appropriations Act of 2012, Public Law 112-74, 125 Stat. 1047, in respect of the payment of
maintenance fees and the performance of annual assessment work.

FOR: Omya Inc

James Roger%

Signature
e, — 0 e~y Eg
f— / - = o
f C:; o s
Date ' Mmoo o=
= &S
z (V)
> o
=0
= P
L »
£ <
> =
Lat

SF 1423297vi1



NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS

EXHIBIT A

Omya Inc. 7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356 (Claimant).
Line} AMC CLAIM/SITE
No. | NUMBER NAME COUNTY RECORDER DATA TWP| RNG SEC
1 229831 ' |Lode Marble #1  |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 141 Fee # 1996-033767 iS 13E 17,18
2 229832 |[Lode Marble #2 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 143 Fee # 1996-033768 18 13E 17,18
3 229833 |Lode Marble #3 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 145 Fee # 1996-033769 18 13E 17
4 229834 |Lode Marble #4 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 147 Fee # 1996-033770 18 13E 17
5 229835 |Lode Marble #5 _ {Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 149 Fee # 1996-033771 18 13E 17
6 229836 jLode Marble #6 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 151 Fee # 1996-033772 18 13E 17
7 229837 |Lode Marble #7 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 153 Fee # 1996-033773 1S 13E 17
8 229838 lLode Marble #8 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 155 Fee # 1996-033774 18 13E 17
9 229839 |Lode Marble #9 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 157 Fee # 1996-033775 18 13E 17,8
10 229840 {Lode Marble #10 {Pinal Docket 1254 Pg, 159 Fee # 1996-033776 1S 13E 17,8
11 229841 |Lode Marble #11 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 161 Fee # 1996-033777 18 13E 17
12 229842 |Lode Marble #12 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 163 Fee # 1996-033778 18 13E 17,8
13 229843 |Lode Marble #13 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 165 Fee # 1996-033779 1S 13E 17,18
14 229844 |Lode Marble #14 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 167 Fee # 1996-033780 18 13E 17
15 229845 {Lode Marble #15 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 169 Fee # 1996-033781 1S |12E/13E} 13/17,18
16 229846 |Lode Marble #16 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 171 Fee # 1996-033782 18 13E 17,18
17 229847 [Lode Marble #17 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 173 Fee # 1996-033783 - 1S |12E/13E] 13/18,19
18 229848 JLode Marble #18 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 175 Fee # 1996-033784 18 13E 17,18,19
19 229849 _ |Lode Marble #19 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 177 Fee # 1996-033785 1S 13E ]17,18,19,20
20 229850___/; Lode Marble #20 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 179 Fee # 1996-033786 1S ]12E/13E 13/18
21 2312167} [Lode Marble #21 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 816 Fee # 1996-033787 18 13E 17
22 231217 {Lode Marble #22 [Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033788 1S 13E 17
23 231218 |Lode Marble #23 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033789 1S 13E 17
24 231219 |Lode Marble #24 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033790 1S 13E 17
25 231220 {Lode Marble #25 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033791 1S 13E 17
26 231221} |Lode Marble #26 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033792 1S 13E ¥,2O
27 22985177 |P#1 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 122 Fee # 1996-777931 lS:—g 138 ™18
28 229852 |P#2 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 124 Fee # 1996-777932 1S5 13R -348
29 229853 [P#3 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 126 Fee # 1996-777933 18- 1% A
30 229854 (P #4 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 128 Fee # 1996-777934 152 1 entll
31 229855 [P #5 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 130 Fee # 1996-777935 1% |1 | oA
32 229856 |P #6 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 132 Fee # 1996-777936 13p| 13E el L4
33 2298574 [P #7 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 134 Fee # 1996-777937 184] 1B | 12
34 325641 |Apache #1 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 126 18] 3% [178,19,20
35 325640 & }Apache #2 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 129 13> | 12BA3E} —=24/19
36 325635= |Apache #6 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 964 1S | BE [rm24
37 325638 — {Apache #7 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 967 1S |12E/13E| 24/19
38 325634 — |Apache #8 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 970 1S 12E 24
39 3256391 |Apache #10 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 973 18 12E 24
40 332010 jApache #1A Pinal Docket 2059 Pg. 220 1S |12E/13E}13,24/18,19
41 332011.4 |Apache #2A Pinal Docket 2059 Pg. 218 1S |12E/13E|13,24/18,19

1 of 1
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Do not ship liquids, blood, or diagnostics in this packaging.

Shipping, Meet Sustainability.

Now, getting it there on time also means getting it
there sustainably, because FedEx works with BP
Target Neutral to use carbon offsets for every
envelope shipment. Of course, the envelope is made

fram 100% recycled content and is 100% recyclable.

It's part of EarthSmart®— FedEx solutions for a
more sustainable world.

Go to earthsmart.fedex.com to learn more.

smart
FedEx carbon-neutral
envelope shipping

Extremely Urgent |

For FedEx Express® Shipments Only

Contents should be compatible with the container and
packed securely. For shipping terms and conditions and
our limits of liability, refer to the applicable FedEx
Express shipping document, the current FedEx Service
Guide, or conditions of carriage.

For more information on FedEx Express services,
solutions, and shipping locations, go to fedex.com, or
contact your nearest FedEx location.
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Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3378368

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3476618
Date of Transaction: 08/27/2015

CUSTOMER:

OMYA INC
7225 CRYSTAL CREEK RD
LUCERNE VALLEY,CA 92356-8646 US

LIEE QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS UNIT

PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 11.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTHNO. ONLY/ |INOI - 41 -n/a- |l 410.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2015 ‘

CASES: AMC229831/$410.00

TOTAL: $410.00|

| PAYMENT INFORMATION ]
1| AMOUNT:{[410.00 IPOSTMARKED:|[08/25/2015 |

l TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:[08/26/2015 |

|

|  CHECK NO:[[211872

NAME:|OMYA INC
9987 CARVER RD STE 300
CINCINNATI OH 45242 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

8/27/2015
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Omya Inc.

7225 Crystal Creek Rd

Lucerne Valley, CA 92356
July 27, 2015 Tel +1-760-248-5200

WwWw.omya-na.com
Arizona State Office

p i
Bureau of Land Management '«:’L A ‘7 g S
United States Department of the Interior Rt I il e ¥ |
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 D A 6 C;: 2 17’
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 g
222010

Re: 2015-2016 Maintenance Fees

Ladies and/or Gentlemen:

Ladies and/or Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $7,440.00 as payment of the maintenance fees for 41 mining
claims. The maintenance fees are being paid by and on behalf of the owner, Omya Inc., for the maintenance
year beginning 1 September 2014 and ending 1 September 2015.

The mining claims are more particularly described on the enclosed Maintenance Fee Payment Form.

An additional copy of this document as well as a self-addressed stamped envelope (SASE) is enclosed. Please
date stamp this additional copy and return it to me.

Please call if you have any questions.

2
Please call if you have any questions. :; N
)
Very truly yours, . o : .:j
S I v
Omya Inc. - B o
7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucemne Valley, CA 92356 = '\ I
(760) 248-5243 IR

James Rogers, agy David Harp, agent -
e | ~ s 5
_/_/,//,Z— 7///// L5 L{(/,g/ ,(,/@‘ég A7/

<
LA

Enclosures

BLM Mining Claim Maintenance Fee Payment Form
Schedule of Claims

Check in the Amount of $7,440.00

Additional Copy with SASE to be returned to me with BLM date stamp. F\ T

Page 1 of 2



Form 38304 UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM

FOR PLACER MINING CLAIMS
Inc.
Remitter Name: Omya Ine
Mailing Address: 7225 Crystal Creek Rd
Lucerne Valley, CA 92356

City, State, Zip:

[ ] Check here if this is a change of address.
FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of claims

Total due BLM $_' $7,440.00 |

1. The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card {VISA, American Etpms*;, Discowver, or MasterCand). Payments must be remitted
to the BLM State Office where your claim or site is recorded and received on or before September 1. 1f the
payment is mailed, the envelope must be postmarked by a bona fide delivery service on or before September 1
and recetved at the proper BLM State Office within 15 calendar days after the due date, Payments may also be
made by telephone using a credit card. A complete listing of BLM State Offices with their addresses and phone
numbers can be found at hitp:/www.bim.gov,

2. The mantenance fee for the following claim(s) applics to the assessment year 2015 -2.016
PAYMENT DUE TO
CLAIM NAME BLM SERIAL N0, | ACRESIN THE BLM
CLAIM :
(See Instructions on Page 2)

¢
i

See Attached Maintenance Fee Payment Schedule

s s SN W

W L d
e P==1
s =
t N -
1 ! T
Use 8 separate sheet for additional claim names, serial numbers, and clyimant numes and addresses. Py
>
§Continud dr page 23 ) ' ._D o
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s
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MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

SCHEDULE

Omya Inc. 7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356.

Line BLM ACRES| PAYMENT
No. |CLAIM NAME SERIAL IN |DUETO THE
NO. CLAIM BLM
1 |Lode Marble #1 229831 20 $155
2 |Lode Marble #2 229832 20 $155
3 |Lode Marble #3 229833 20 $155
4 |Lode Marble #4 229834 20 $155
5 |Lode Marble #5 229835 20 $155
6 |Lode Marble #6 229836 20 $155
7 [Lode Marble #7 229837 20 $155
8 [Lode Marble #8 229838 20 $155
9 |Lode Marble #9 229839 20 $155
10 |Lode Marble #10 229840 20 $155
11 |Lode Marble #11 229841 20 $155
12 |Lode Marble #12 229842 20 $155
13 |Lode Marble #13 229843 20 $155
14 |Lode Marble #14 229844 20 $155
15 |Lode Marble #15 229845 20 $155
16 |Lode Marble #16 229846 20 $155
—
17 [Lode Marble #17 229847 20 g $155
18 |Lode Marble #18 229848 20 $15§3 D
19 |Lode Marble #19 229849 20 S $155 E
20 [Lode Marble #20 229850 20 > g15%
Pichr
21 [Lode Marble #21 231216 20 ™ $1%

Page 1 of 2




MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

SCHEDULE

Omya Inc. 7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356.

Line BLM Type of ACRES| PAYMENT
No. |CLAIM NAME SERIAL Clain IN |DUETO THE
NO. CLAIM BLM

22 |Lode Marble #22 | 231217 Lode 20 $155
23 |Lode Marble #23 231218 Lode 20 $155
24 [Lode Marble #24 231219 Lode 20 $155
25 JLode Marble #25 231220 Lode 20 $155
26 |Lode Marble #26 231221 Lode 20 $155
27 Ip#1 r| 229851 Placer 40 $310
28 [p#2 229852 Placer 40 $310
29 [p#3 229853 Placer 40 $310
30 |p#4 229854 Placer 40 $310
31 |P#5 229855 Placer 40 $310
32 [P#6 229856 Placer 40 $310
33 IP#7 L} 229857 Placer 40 $310
34 JApache #1 ] 325641 Placer 20 $155
35 JApache #2 L] 325640 Placer 20 $155
36 |Apache #6 -31 325635 Placer 20 $155
37 JApache #7 “3 325638 Placer 20 $155
38 JApache #8 -3 325634 Placer 20 ol - D55
39 |Apache #10 | 325639 | Placer | 20 < §iss
40 |Apache #1A | 332010 | Placer 20 0 iss
41 |Apache #2A ] 32011 | Placer | 205 : s

L o 9
TOTAL:= D 7440
W mn

Page 2 of 2
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United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3364307

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3462350
Date of Transaction: 08/11/2015

CUSTOMER:

OMYA (CALIFORNIA) INC.
7225 CRYSTAL CREEK RD
LUCERNE VALLEY,CA 92356-8646 US

LINE| oy DESCRIPTION REMARKS I}ggg TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH [MAINT FEE

1 || 1.00 [NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PYMNT (41) | -wa- || 7440.00
RECEIVED 2016
CASES: AM(C229831/$7440.00 i |

| | | . i e e e ——
TOTAL:" $7,440.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT:{|7440.00 [POSTMARKED:|[08/07/2015
TYPE:{{CHECK | RECEIVED:|08/10/2015

| CHECKNO:|211658

NAME:[OMYA INC
9987 CARVER RD STE 300
CINCINNATI OH 45242 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein. '

8/11/2015
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Shipping, Meet Sustainability.

Now, getting it there on time also means getting it
there sustainably, because FedEx works with BP
Target Neutral to use carbon offsets for every
envelope shipment. Of course, the envelope is made

from 100% recycled content and is 100% recyclable.

t's part of EarthSmart®— FedEx solutions for a
more sustainable world.

Go to earthsmart.fedex.com to learn more.

smart

FedEx carbon-neutral
envelope shipping

Extremely Urgent

For FedEx Express® Shipments Only

Contents should be compatible with the container and
packed securely. For shipping terms and conditions and
our limits of liability, refer to the applicable FedEx
Express shipping document, the current FedEx Service
Guide, or conditions of carriage.

For more information on FedEx Express services,
solutions, and shipping focations, go to fedex.com, or
contact your nearest FedEx location.
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OFFICIAL RECORDS oF

PINAL COUNTY RECORDER
WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: el R
“ James Rogers, Agent fqr‘ : l,:ég friﬁ!:MBER: 3012-110874

e Califormia - A Division of Omya Inc. L
7225 Crystal Creek Rd P 29873

222\
Lucerne Valley, CA 92356 32563 q

332 010

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING AND/OR MILLSITE CLAIMS -
LOCATED IN PINAL COUNTY ARIZONA
The undersigned does hereby certify and affirm:

1 Omya California - A Division of Omya Inc. has paid the annual maintenance fees to
the BLM for the assessment year ending at 12 noon on September 1, 2013 for each claim and/or
millsite more particularly described on Exhibit A.

2. Omya California - A Division of Omya Inc. has an Intent to Hold all of the claims
and millsites described on Exhibit A for calendar year 2013.

3. The names and addresses of the owner(s) of all of the claims described on Exhibit A are:

Omya California - A Division of Omya Inc. 7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356

4. The BLM Serial Number(s) for each claim and millsite described on Exhibit A also
appear on Exhibit A.

3. This Notice of Intent has been executed to comply with the terms of the Consolidated

Appropriations Act of 2012, Public Law 1 12-74, 125 Stat. 1047, in respect of the payment of
maintenance fees and the performance of annual assessment work.

Dated this #~/_day of [)QC- ,201 2.

FOR: Omya California - A Division of Omya Inc.

e

BY: James Rogers, Agent

Signature

=R

Geologist - j =

Title oY Lo
- (o L :‘“:
Y \AY) lcaste 43 ["‘8 Not- _;\B\rog_ %éﬂA . <ﬁ8 enteeed . “’ e :;5
;/a(ﬂ//i wwl—- wwiad (R3]

SEF 1423297v)



NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS

Exhibit A

Omya California - A Division of Omya Inc., 7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356 (Claimant).

BLM
Line /AMC CLAIM/SITE
No. | NUMBER NAME PINAL COUNTY RECORDER DATA | TWP | RNG SEC
1 229831 Lode Marble #1 | Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 141 Fee # 1996-033767 1S 13E 17,18
2 229832 Lode Marble #2 | Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 143 Fee # 1996-033768 1S 13E 17,18
3 229833 Lode Marble #3 | Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 145 Fee # 1996-033769 IS 13E 17
4 229834 Lode Marble #4 | Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 147 Fee # 1996-033770 18 13E 17
5 229835 Lode Marble #5 | Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. ‘149 Fee # 1996-033771 1S 13E 17
6 229836 Lode Marble #6 | Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 151 Fee # 1996-033772 1S 13E 17
7 229837 Lode Marble #7 | Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 153 Fee # 1996-033773 1S 13E 17
3 229838 Lode Marble #8 | Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 155 Fee # 1996-033774 1S 13E 17
9 229839 Lode Marble #9 | Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 157 Fee # 1996-033775 1S 13E 17,8
10 229840 Lode Marble #10 | Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033776 1S ==13E ,| oiI7,8
- ==
. - o iy
11 229841 Lode Marble #11 | Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 161 Fee # 1996-033777 1S 22 13EF3 | 17
pret T Ny
: E“( N :v.'D ",.’;1
12 229842 Lode Marble #12 | Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 163 Fee # 1996-033778 1S |z 136~ | .~11,8
: : : o oo
= 0|
13 229843 Lode Marble #13 | Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 165 Fee # 1996-033779 1S k2 13E,y EqD 18
= WS
14 229844 Lode Marble #14 | Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 167 Fee # 1996-033780 1S et |71
15 229845 Lode Marble #15 | Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 169 Fee # 1996-033781 1S 12E/13E 13/17,18
16 229846 Lode Marble #16 | Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 171 Fee # 1996-033782 1S 13E 17,18
17 229847 Lode Marble #17 | Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 173 Fee # 1996-033783 IS 12E/13E 13/18,19

Page 1 of 3



NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS

Exhibit A
Omya California - A Division of Omya Inc., 7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356 (Claimant).
BLM
Line /AMC CLAIM/SITE
No. | NUMBER NAME PINAL COUNTY RECORDER DATA | TWP | RNG SEC
18 229848 Lode Marble #18 | Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 175 Fee # 1996-033784 1S 13E 17,18,19
19 229849 Lode Marble #19 | Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 177 Fee # 1996-033785 1S 13E 17,18,19,20
20 - 229850 Lode Marble #20 | Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 179 Fee # 1996-033786 1S 12E/13E 13/18
21 231216 Lode Marble #21 | Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 816 Fee # 1996-033787 1S 13E 17
22 231217 Lode Marble #22 | Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033788 1S 13E 17
23 231218 Lode Marble #23 | Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033789 1S I3E 17
24 231219 Lode Marble #24 | Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033790 1S 13E 17
25 231220 Lode Marble #25 | Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033791 1S 13E 17
26 231221 Lode Marble #26 | Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033792 IS | 13E  |em 17,20
- = [T
27 229851 P #1 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 122 Fee # 1996-777931 1S 1 13E2 ©_ 18
= o ' '
g () LD
28 229852 P #2 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 124 Fee # 1996-777932 1S 7 13EJ r :.‘ 18
P g |
29 229853 | P#3 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 126 Fee # 1996-777933 P e v
P T i |
b w5
30 229854 P #4 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 128 Fee # 1996-777934 1S 138 |™M 17
31 229855 P #5 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 130 Fee # 1996-777935 1S 13E 17
32 229856 P #6 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 132 Fee # 1996-777936 1S 13E 17
53 229857 P #7 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 134 Fee # 1996-777937 1S 13E 17
34 325641 Apache #1 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 126 1S 13E 17,18,19,20




NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS

Exhibit A

Omya California - A Division of Omya Inc., 7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356 (Claimant).

BLM
Line /AMC CLAIM/SITE
No. | NUMBER NAME PINAL COUNTY RECORDER DATA | TWP | RNG SEC
35 325640 Apache #2 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 129 1S 12E/13E 24/19
36 325635 Apache #6 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 964 1S 12E 24
37 325638 Apache #7 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 967 1S 12E/13E 24/19
38 325634 Apache #8 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 970 18 | 12E 24
39 325639 Apache #10 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 973 1S 12E 24
40 332010 Apache #1A Pinal Docket 2059 Pg. 220 1S 12E/13E | 13,24/18,19
41 332011 Apache #2A Pinal Docket 2059 Pg. 218 1S 12E/13E | 13,24/18,19

Page 3 of 3




ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF ARIZONA )
u )

COUNTY OF maﬂa)’,ﬂ( )

On ﬂ{wu\ée/ ;7& , 201 2~ , before me, ﬂ"n/é/ /7/5”‘///‘74/,,

a Notary Public, personally appeared - jol med /( Q8 S T ,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be th‘é/person(s) whose name(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Arizona that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature ﬂ % (SEAL)

OFFICIAL SEAL
DANIEL HARTMAN
Notary Public - State of Arizona
> MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Expires Nov. 25, 2014

NO.OFCLAIMS %4/
AMOUNT /5
RECEIPTNO. R%7/33&/
(NIT, =0

** BLM-ASO**

>

[3S]

SF 1423297y



United States Depaalent of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: _ 2713351
“ Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction #: 2795664 e
Date of Transaction: 12/27/2012 ‘ ENTERED INTO COMPUTEB
—— e e e M b}
) CUSTOMER:
e e e ——————
OMYA CALIFORNIA - A DIVISION OF OMYA INC
7225 CRYSTAL CREEK RD
LUCERNE VALLEY,CA 92356-8646 US L
LINE| UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMAR‘KS PRICE TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT
NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING ‘ )
1 1.00 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED NOI (41) -n/a 410.00
CASES: AM(C229831/$410.00
= —————“————-—_—————-—r___———-
TOTAL: $410.00
_PAYMENT INFORMATION _ |
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO". ]
1 AMOUNT:}i410.00 POSTMARKED:|IN/A
TYPE:[CREDIT CARD RECEIVED:|[12/27/2012 l
NAME:||[OMYA CALIFORNIA - A DIVISION OF OMYA INC
7225 CRYSTAL CREEK RD
LUCERNE VALLEY CA 92356-8646 US
| CARD NO:IXXXXXXXXXXXX0726 I AUTH CODE:||097319
NAME ON CARD:{ARIZONA PLANT OMYA INC 3 _
EXPIRES:|02/2015
SIGNATURE: _ _ N
_ _ __REMARKS _
This receipt was genf-:-rated by—the aﬁmated BLM Collections and B—iTling S;%‘ig’ and is a paper representa%n ofa porticTn=of the='
official electronic record contained therein. Lesgd ot 5 017
P~ A48 7% L @)
I (o
325 634
1321ete
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Omya Inc.
7225 Crystal Creek Rd
Lucerne Valley, CA 92356

September 16, 2014 Tel +1-760-248-5200

www.omya-na.com

Arizona State Office

Bureau of Land Management

United States Department of the Interior
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Re: 2015 COPY OF RECORDED INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS

Ladies and/or Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a copy of the Notice of Intention to Hold Mining Claims/Sites recorded in the county in
which the claims are situated by Omya Inc., for the calendar year 2015. This filing is made on behalf of the

claim owners, Omya Inc.
A check in the amount of $410.00 is enclosed as payment of the $10.00 per claim BLM processing fee.
41 Claims X $10.00 per claim = $410.00
The mining claims are more particularly described on the enclosed Notice of Intention to Hold Mining
Claims/Sites. An additional copy of this document as well as a self-addressed stamped envelope (SASE) is
enclosed. Please date stamp this additional copy and return it to me.

Please call if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Omya Inc.
7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356

(760) 248-5243

Vilg

James Rogers, agent

Tid

1

VRO71Yy "YINIOHY

Enclosures

e d 8l d3s Mz

I

Recorded Notice of Intention to Hold Mining Claims/Sites

Check in the Amount of $410.00
Additional Copy with SASE to be returned to me with BLM date stamp. , , -
RECEIPT # 3/ 3275 )

Page | of 1



e °%§ S==EICIAL RECORDS OF
4 ) R L COUNTY RECORDER
VIRGINIA ROSS

DATE/TIME: 08/26/2014 810

RECORDING REQUESTED BY FEE: $1400
Steve Wooster agent for Omya Inc. _ PAGES: 2
» FEE NUMBER: 2014-049209
IRHR IR
NAME Steve Wooster agent for | '"”I“III ”I’I“""I ’ '”l l
Omya Inc.
ADDRESS 7225 Crystal Creek Rd

cIry

STATE, ZIP CODE CA, 92356

Lucerne Valley

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING AND/OR MILLSITE CLAIMS
LOCATED IN PINAL COUNTY ARIZONA
The undersigned does hereby certify and affirm:

L. Omya Inc._ has paid the annual maintenance fees to the BLM for the assessment year
ending at 12 noon on September 1, 2015 for each claim and/or millsite more particularly
described on Exhibit A.

2. The claim owners listed in'#3 below have an Intent to Hold all of the claims and millsites
described on Exhibit A for calendar year 2015.
3. The names and addresses of the owner(s) of all of the claims described on Exhibit A are:

Omya Inc. 7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356

4. The BLM Serial Number(s) for each claim and millsite described on Exhibit A also
appear on Exhibit A.

5. This Notice of Intent has been executed to comply with the terms of the Consolidated
Appropriations Act of 2012, Public Law 112-74, 125 Stat. 1047, in respect of the payment of
maintenance fees and the performance of annual assessment work.

FOR: Omya Inc

Steve Wooster, Agent | James Morale, Agent

W= A tr
Sibnature ignature

8/%’//% 3 |zs /20/‘/
Date” / "Date! - ==

he:d d 81 dis hill

VROZIYY X1

SF 1423297v1
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NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS i 5"0 S
EXHIBIT A = 7 o
I~
Omya Inc. 7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356 (Claimant L :: R .(.L?
ki rrJ]
Line] AMC | CLAIM/SITE
No. [ NUMBER NAME COUNTY RECORDER DATA TWP| RNG | SEC
1 229831 |[Lode Marble #1 }Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 141 Fee # 1996-033767 18 13E 17,18
2 220832  {Lode Marble #2 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 143 Fee # 1996-033768 18 13E 17,18
3 229833 |Lode Marble #3 {Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 145 Fee # 1996-033769 1S 13E 17
4 220834  [Lode Marble #4 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 147 Fee # 1996-033770 1S 13E 17
5 229835  [Lode Marble #5 [Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 149 Fee # 1996-033771 18 13E 17
6 229836 ILode Marble #6 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 151 Fee # 1996-033772 1S 13E 17
7 229837 |Lode Marble #7 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 153 Fee # 1996-033773 18 13E 17
8 229838 |Lode Marble #8 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 155 Fee # 1996-033774 1S 13E 17
9 229839  iLode Marble #9 {Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 157 Fee # 1996-033775 1S 13E 17,8
10 229840  |Lode Marble #10 {Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033776 18 13E 17,8
11 220841 [Lode Marble #11 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 161 Fee # 1996-033777 18 13E 17
12 220842 1Lode Marble #12 {Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 163 Fee # 1996-033778 1S 13E 17,8
13 229843  {Lode Marble #13 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 165 Fee # 1996-033779 18 13E 17,18
14 229844  |Lode Marble #14 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 167 Fee # 1996-033780 18 13E 17
15 229845  |Lode Marble #15 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 169 Fee # 1996-033781 1S |12E/13E} 13/17,18
16 229846  |Lode Marble #16 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 171 Fee # 1996-033782 18 13E 17,18
17 229847 [Lode Marble #17 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 173 Fee # 1996-033783 1S J12E/13E| 13/18,19
18 229848  |Lode Marble #18 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 175 Fee # 1996-033784 1S 13E 17,18,19
19 229849  |Lode Marble #19 |Pinal Docket 1254 | Pg. 177 Fee # 1996-033785 18 13E  }17,18,19,20
L 20 229850 ILode Marble #20 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 179 Fee # 1996-033786 1S 112E/13E] 13/18
.21 231216  {Lode Marble #21 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 816 Fee # 1996-033787 1S 13E 17
22 231217 |Lode Marble #22 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033788 18 13E 17
23 231218 |Lode Marble #23 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033789 18 13E 17
24 231219 |Lode Marble #24 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033790 1S 13E 17
25 231220  |Lode Marble #25 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033791 1S 13E 17
|26 231221 |Lode Marble #26 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996-033792 1S 13E 17,20
Y27 229851 |P#1 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 122 Fee # 1996-777931 1S 13E 18
28 229852 [P #2 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 124 Fee # 1996-777932 1S 13E 18
29 229853 |P#3 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 126 Fee # 1996-777933 1S 13E 17
30 229854 [P#4 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 128 Fee # 1996-777934 1S 13E 17
31 229855 |P#5 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 130 Fee # 1996-777935 18 13E 17
32 229856 [P #6 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 132 Fee # 1996-777936 1S 13E 17
L 133 229857 |P#7 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 134 Fee # 1996-777937 1S 13E 17
¥ 134 325641 |Apache #1 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 126 1S 13E  }17,18,19,20
35 325640 |Apache #2 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 129 1S {12E/13E| 24/19
36 325635 JApache #6 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 964 1S 12E 24
37 325638 |Apache #7 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 967 1S J12E/13E}] 24/19
138 325634 |Apache #8 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 970 1S 12E 24
. |39 325639 [Apache #10 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 973 1S 12E 24
140 332010 }Apache #1A Pinal Docket 2059 Pg. 220 1S |12E/13E}13,24/18,19
3 41 332011 |Apache #2A Pinal Docket 2059 Pg. 218 1S J12E/13E}13,24/18,19
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FEE NUMBER: 2014-049209
WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO
Steve Wooster agent for AR A
Omya Inc.
ADDRESS 7225 Crystal Creek Rd
cITY Lucerne Valley
STATE, 2IP CODE CA, 92356 FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING AND/OR MILLSITE CLAIMS

LOCATED IN PINAL COUNTY ARIZONA
The undersigned does hereby certify and affirm:

1. Omya Inc._ has paid the annual maintenance fees t
ending at 12 noon on Sep

described on Exhibit A,

2. The claim owners listed in #3 below have an Intent to Hold all of the claims and millsites
described on Exhibit A for calendar year 2015.

3. The names and addresses of the owner(s) of all of the claims described on Exhibit A are:
Omya Inc. 7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley. CA 92356

4. The BLM Serial Number(s) for each claim and millsite described on Exhibit A also
appear on Exhibit A.

5. This Notice of Intent has been executed to comply with the terms of the Consolidated
Appropriations Act of 2012, Public Law 1 12-74, 125 Stat. 1047, in respect of the payment of
maintenance fees and the performance of annual assessment work.

o the BLM for the assessment year
tember 1, 2015 for each claim and/or millsite more particularly

FOR: Omya Inc

Steve Wooster, Agent James Morale, Agent
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NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS ri“ T
EXHIBIT A ZS i
™ S
Omya Inc. 7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356 (Claimant). i
Line] AMC | CLAIM/SITE
No.INUMBER| NAME |COUNTY RECORDER DATA TWP| RNG | SEC
1 229831 _ |Lode Marble #1_|Pinal Docket 1254 P, 141 Fes # 1996-033767 1S | 13E | 17.18
2 229832 |Lode Marble #2 Pinal Docket 1254 Pgi43 Fee # 1996-033768 1S 13E 17,18
3 229833 Lode Marble #3  |Pinal Docket 1254 25445 Fee # 1996-033769 1S 13E 17
4 229834 _[Lode Marble #4 _|Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 147 Fos # 1996-033770 1S | 13E 17
5 229835 _ [Lode Marble #5_|Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 149 Fee # 1996-033771 1S | 13E 17
6 229836 _ |T.ode Marble #6 _|Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 151 Foe # 1996-033772 1S | 13E 17
7 229837 _ |L.ode Marble #7_|Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 153 Fee # 1996-033773 1S | 13E 17
8 229838 |Lode Marble #8 _|Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 155 Fee # 1996.033774 1S | 13E 17
9 229839 _|Lode Marble #9 _|Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 157 Feo # 1996-033775 1S | 13E 17.8
10| 229840 II.ode Marble #10 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Foe # 1996-033776 1S | 13E 17,8
11 229841 |Lode Marble #11_|Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 161 Fee # 1996033777 1S | 13E 17
12| 229842 ILode Marble #12 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 163 Fee # 1996.033775 1S | 13E 17.8
3 229843 |Tode Marble #13 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 165 Fee # 1996-033775 1S | 1BE | 17.8
14 229844 |Lode Marble #14 Pinal Docket 12545&67 Fee # 1996-033780 1S 13E 17
15 229845 _|Lode Marble #15 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 169 Fee # 1996033781 1S_|12E/13E| 13/17.18
16 229846 ILode Marble #16 Pinal Docket 1254;1’5471 Fee # 1996-033732 1S 13E 17,18
17 229847 |Lode Marble #17 [Pinal Docket 1254 Eg_ 173 Fee # 1996-033783 1S {12E/13E| 1311 8,19
18 229848 IL.ode Marble #18 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 175 Fee # 1996033784 1S | I3E | 17.18.19
119 229849 {Lode Marble #19 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 177 Fee # 1996-033785 1S 13E ]17,18,19,20
20 229850 _|Tode Marble #20_|Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 179 Fee # 1996-033786 1S |12E/13E] 13/18
21 231216 |Lode Marble #21 Pinal Docket 1254 2&816 Fee # 1996-033787 1S 13E 17
22 231217 |Lode Marble #22 |Pinal Docket 12543@ 59 Fee # 1996-033788 1S 13E 17
23 231218 _ [L.ode Marble #23 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg_ 159 Fes # 1996033789 1S | 13E 17
24 231219 |Lode Marble #24 Pinal Docket 1254 ILIS9 Fee # 1996-033790 18 13E 17
25 231220 |Lode Marble #25 Pinal Docket 1254 M9 Fee # 1996-033791 1S 13E 17
26 231221 |Lode Marble #26 |Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 159 Fee # 1996033703 1S | 13E | 1720
27 229851 P #1 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 122 Fee # 1996777931 1S | 13E 18
28 229852 P #2 Pinal Docket 125%124 Fee # 1996-777932 1S 13E 18
29 229853 P #3 Pinal Docket 1254£§£6 Fee # 1996-777933 1S 13E 17
30 229854 P #4 Pinal Docket 1254 Pg. 128 Fee # 1996-777934 1S 13E 17
31 229855 P #5 Pinal Docket 1254 MO Fee # 1996-777935 1S 13E 17
32 229856 [P #6 Pinal Docket 1252&. 132 Fee # 1996-777936 1S 13E 17
33 229857 IP#7 Pinal Docket 1254‘P& 134 Fee # 1996-777937 1S 13E 17
32 325641 | Apache #1 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 126 1S | 13E |17,18,19.20
35 325640 Apache #2 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 129 1S |12E/13E 24/19
36 325635 |Apache #6 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 964 1S | 12E 24
37 325638 |Apache #7 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 967 1S |12E/13E|  24/19
38 325634 Apache #8 Pinal Docket 1867M7O IS 12E 24
39 325639 |Apache #10 Pinal Docket 1867 Pg. 973 1S | 12E 24
40 332010 |Apache #1A Pinal Docket 2059 Pg. 220 1S_|12E/13E]13,24/18.19
41 332011 |Apache #2A Pinal Docket 2059 Pg. 218 IS_|12E/13E[13,24/13.19
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United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3132787

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3224802
Date of Transaction: 09/19/2014

| CUSTOMER:
OMYA (CALIFORNIA) INC.
7225 CRYSTAL CREEK RD
LUCERNE VALLEY,CA 92356-8646 US

LINE UNIT
4 QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 |11.00/NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO.ONLY/ |NOI (41) ~n/a- || 410.00
"~ [[MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2014 '

CASES: AM(C229831/$410.00

TOTAL: $410.00

[ . PAYMENT INFORMATION
1| AMOUNT:[|410.00 [POSTMARKED:[09/16/2014 |

TYPE:{|CHECK | RECEIVED:[[09/18/2014 |
CHECK NO:[207351 ]

NAME:[OMYA INC
9987 CARVER RD STE 300
CINCINNATI OH 45242 US

| REMARKS |
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

9/19/14



From: (760) 248-5200 Origin ID: DAGA
Jimmy Rogers Fe%ﬁ’
Omya California

Y
7225 Crystal Creek Rd
Lucerne Valley, CA 92356

J14201406190326

shipping label here.

SHIP TO: (623) 580-5500 BILL SENDER
Mining Claims Dept

Bureau of Land Management AZ

One North Central Ave.

Suite 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004

Ship Date: 16SEP14
ActWgt: 0.3 LB
CAD: 2915672/INET3550

Delivery Address Bar Code

v, AN

Align top of FedEx Express®

FedEx carbon-neutr~!
envelope shipping

smart

SSREX

THU - 18 SEP AA
7711 7356 0455 L
85004
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Align bottom of peel and stick airbill or pouch here.
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Omya Inc.
7225 Crystal Creek Rd
Lucerne Valley, CA 92356
August 7, 2014

Tel +1-760-248-5200
Arizona State Office

www.omya-na.com
Bureau of Land Management

United States Department of the Interior
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Re: 2014-2015 Maintenance Fees
Ladies and/or Gentlemen:

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $7,440.00 as payment of the maintenance fees for 41 mining

claims. The maintenance fees are being paid by and on behalf of the owner, Omya Inc., for the maintenance
year beginning 1 September 2014 and ending 1 September 2015.

The mining claims are more particularly described on the enclosed Maintenance Fee Payment Form.
An additional copy of this document as well as a self-addressed stamped envelope (SASE) is enclosed. Please
date stamp this additional copy and return it to me.

Please call if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,
o
Omya Inc. T = =X
7225 Crystal Creek Rd Lucerne Valley, CA 92356 = L
(760) 248-5243 mooEZ N
- G U
SN '
James Rogers, agent 53]

S S
Peter Sutherland, agent > Pl e
7 x> Y -

N ) S
/ '.4/ #
ya yw/
Enclosures

/ -
e D
>~ Ka) il
BLM Mining Claim Maintenance Fee Payment Form
Schedule of Claims
Check in the Amount of $7,440.00
Additional Copy with SASE to be returned to me with BLM date stamp.
NTERE
a0 nndy
J LUt
% - Page 1 of 2
BY: {‘g\i/




Form 3830-5a

e 20120 UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT FORM
FOR PLACER MINING CLAIMS

Omya Inc.

Remitter Name:

Mailing A ddress:7225 Crystal Creek Rd

City, State, Zip: Lucerne Valley, CA 92356

BCheck here if this is a change of address.

FOR COUNTY RECORDER'S USE

No. of claimsl 41 |
Total due BLM L $7,440.00
1.

The maintenance fee may be paid by cash, check, money order, Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Declining
Deposit Account, or credit card (VISA, American Express, Discover, or MasterCard). Payments must be <ns1:XMLFault xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat"><ns1:faultstring xmlns:ns1="http://cxf.apache.org/bindings/xformat">java.lang.OutOfMemoryError: Java heap space</ns1:faultstring></ns1:XMLFault>